
MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 29 OCT 2024

R1 29 Oct 2024 | Swan Hill | bet365 Top Tote Plus Mdn Plate
Distance: 2400m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
10:30 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 776738
	 2	 086
	 3	 060
	 4	 244644
	 5	 707821
	 6	 324646

ADARE MANOR
AMAWASHA
CHOUX BEEDOOBEE
DASHING DONKEY
MERCURY FLYER
I SEE STARS

59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
57.5

2
4
5
1
3
6

MILOS BUNJEVAC
C NEWITT
H COFFEY
T NUGENT
L KING
B MC DOUGALL

P DONNELLY
THOMAS SADLER
H DWYER
O OSBORNE
DANIEL/STANBURY
B BRISBOURNE

6
4
5
5
4
4

G
G
G
G
G
M

AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--

	11-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	15-�0�-1-0
	 9-�0�-1-0
	 7-�0�-1-1

$10,535
$1,425
$750
$13,005
$10,135
$11,800

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 ADARE MANOR Trainer: P Donnelly Barrier: 2 Total: 11-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$10,535
Jockey: Milos Bunjevac WT: 59.5 Good: 9-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tarzino Dam: Grantsville J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 11-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Donnelly & Mrs J Donnelly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 03Sep24	 BEN	 turf	 1612	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Brittany Button	 56.5	 $91	 Thunder Force	 1:37.61	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 9¼.........................No excuse
6 of 11	 15Sep24	 SEY	 turf	 2040	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Brittany Button	 56.5	 $51	 Prince Beejay	 2:08.61	 (25.09)	 8	 6	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
7 of 10	 01Oct24	 TAT	 turf	 1980	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Brittany Button	 56.5	 $13	 The Ambassador	 2:04.95	 (24.73)	 10	 10	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
3 of 10	 08Oct24	 WAT	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Milos Bunjevac	 59.5	 $31	 Captain Hilfiger	 2:08.10	 (23.67)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
8 of 11	 22Oct24	 KYN	 turf	 1875	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Milos Bunjevac	 59.5	 $81	 Hot Majesty	 1:55.53	 (23.93)	 9	 9	 ...... 11...................... Well beaten

2 AMAWASHA Trainer: Thomas Sadler Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,425
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Alexandria J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wyadup Valley Farm (Mgr: T J Delroy)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
13 of 13	27Feb24	 BED	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 R Mc Leod	 59	 $61	 Easy Dun	 1:23.08	 (22.67)	 12	 13	 ...... 15............................ Poor run
8 of 11	 12Sep24	 WAR	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 R Mc Leod	 59.5	 $61	 Stan Tough	 1:27.07	 (25.48)	 9	 9	 ...... 12...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 21Oct24	 WAR	turf	 2350	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 T Ryan	 69.5	 $41	 Dempsey Girl	 2:30.91	 (24.99)	 7	 8	 ........ 8................... Every chance

3 CHOUX BEEDOOBEE Trainer: H Dwyer Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$750
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Jimmy Choux Dam: Nimbletoes J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Chouxmaani Syndicate (Mgr: Mrs E L Wood), A McCahill, A Scott, Mrs L Scott, Mrs A Boys, B Doherty, G Amaranti, J Lindsay, L Diamond, M Carey, M Devenny, R O Y L No. 2, R O Y L 
( Mgr: Ms S G Kalinowsky), S Hutchinson, Dr S Morrish, L Thorn, W Barnetson, R

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
11 of 13	09Apr24	 SWH	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Jack Hill	 59.5	 $26	 Arewethereyet	 1:16.69	 (23.21)	 12	 12	 ....13¾....................... Not sighted
6 of 11	 28Apr24	 BAR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Jack Hill	 59.5	 $26	 Penny Bazaar	 1:33.93	 (25.03)	 9	 10	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
5 of 8	 09Sep24	 COL	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Tri	 [	11]	 R Mc Leod	 ---	 $--	 Treat Him Right	 1:10.60	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¾........................Barrier trial
12 of 12	27Sep24	 BEN	 turf	 1606	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms C Gaudray	 59.5	 $61	 Keeneland	 1:36.15	 (--.--)	 11	 12	 ...... 22...................... Well beaten

4 DASHING DONKEY Trainer: O Osborne Barrier: 1 Total: 15-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$13,005
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 59.5 Good: 12-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wayed Zain Dam: Zarilly J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 15-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R A Osborne & Dr C P Duddy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 10Sep24	 TAT	 turf	 1450	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Jack Hill	 59.5	 $17	 Bourne Identity	 1:27.58	 (--.--)	 7	 4	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
4 of 9	 17Sep24	 WOD	turf	 1590	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 T Nugent	 59.5	 $15	 Opening Address	 1:35.96	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ........ 7.........................Handy run
6 of 12	 27Sep24	 BEN	 turf	 1606	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 T Nugent	 59.5	 $31	 Keeneland	 1:36.15	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
4 of 10	 08Oct24	 WAT	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 T Nugent	 59.5	 $9	 Captain Hilfiger	 2:08.10	 (23.67)	 10	 10	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
4 of 8	 17Oct24	 BAR	 turf	 2600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 T Nugent	 59.5	 $6.5	 Kauai	 2:49.50	 (25.11)	 3	 2	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
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MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 29 OCT 2024

5 MERCURY FLYER Trainer: Daniel/Stanbury Barrier: 3 Total: 9-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$10,135
Jockey: L King WT: 59.5 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Outreach Dam: Caribbean Concert J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/10/24 (4 Days)
Owner: R Harvey, M Stanbury, J L Buhagiar, M Croft, R Daniel & R G Harvey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	26Jul24	 BOR	 turf	 1550	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms A Jordsjo	 57.5	 $11	 Inaugural	 1:40.30	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back
7 of 11	 01Sep24	 POA	 turf	 1498	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Brooke King	 55	 $15	 Zain Prince	 1:29.89	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
8 of 9	 07Sep24	 MRA	 turf	 2000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 R Hurdle	 59.5	 $9	 Singing Duke	 2:08.80	 (25.77)	 7	 9	 ....11¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 10	 12Oct24	 MAG	turf	 1550	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Brooke King	 56.5	 $12	 Autumn Rock	 1:34.53	 (24.41)	 4	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 7	 25Oct24	 GAW	turf	 2100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S Fawke	 58	 $7	 Rivoli View	 2:14.66	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd...........................Good win

6 I SEE STARS Trainer: B Brisbourne Barrier: 6 Total: 7-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$11,800
Jockey: B Mc Dougall WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Sunday School J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Affinity Thoroughbred Racing (Mgr: A M Twist), M W C Pearce, M D C Pearce, Manny’s Crew (Mgr: A M Twist), J N Redfern, B Kennett, Mrs S Roberts, W A Exton, C Brown, C C 
Davies, K Kershaw, W Davies, W Egan, D G Fisher, W Hyde & S Peoples

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 20Aug24	 ALR	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 H Durnan	 55	 $*2.9	 Oversize	 1:40.51	 (26.41)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 08Sep24	 GUD	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 H Durnan	 55	 $5	 Taxpayer	 1:23.28	 (23.50)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 17Sep24	 WOD	turf	 1590	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Mc Dougall	 57.5	 $13	 Opening Address	 1:35.96	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 8¾................... Every chance
4 of 10	 05Oct24	 GUN	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Milos Bunjevac	 57.5	 $10	 Japanese Whisper	 1:54.95	 (25.71)	 7	 8	 ........ 6.........................Handy run
6 of 8	 19Oct24	 WAG	turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms C Keatings	 53.5	 $10	 Hookham	 1:40.22	 (23.41)	 8	 8	 ........ 6................... Every chance
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MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 29 OCT 2024

R2 29 Oct 2024 | Swan Hill | Jarrod Arentz Electrical & Solar Solutions Mdn Plate
Distance: 1600m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
11:00 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 093536
	 2	 722236
	 3	 644762
	 4	 820476
	 5	 64
	 6	 53
	 7	 2
	 8	 87
	 9	 32

PAULSIN
PIGLET
SCODELARIO
WINSOME FLOWERS
SAXON BLOOD
SLUGWORTH
VERONA RUPES
HOT STOMPER
SOUTHERN MONEY

57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57
57
57
55
55

6
2
1
5
8
3
9
4
7

CHRISTOPHER PANG  3 

J FRY
MILOS BUNJEVAC
JACK HILL
H COFFEY
C NEWITT
L CURRIE
E J WALSH
B MC DOUGALL

MS J DUNCAN
A BOBBIN
RAHARNA MCDONALD
M RAYMOND
T & C MCEVOY
BUSUTTIN/YOUNG
P & M PAYNE
M CUMANI
B, W & J HAYES

5
4
7
4
3
3
3
3
3

M
M
M
M
G
G
G
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	25-�0�-0-2
	 7-�0�-3-1
	18-�0�-1-2
	 7-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-1

$16,920
$18,090
$17,570
$10,815
$1,890
$4,725
$4,590
$1,350
$8,910

	6-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 PAULSIN Trainer: Ms J Duncan Barrier: 6 Total: 25-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$16,920
Jockey: Christopher Pan (a3.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 12-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 11-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Host Dam: Denison Star J+H: 3-0-0-2 Turf: 25-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J Duncan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 07Sep24	 MRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms C Puls	 57.5	 $81	 Western Conqueror	 1:26.07	 (24.29)	 2	 2	 ....16½............................No show
3 of 11	 14Sep24	 DON	 turf	 1206	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Christopher Pang	 54.5	 $41	 The Mariner	 1:11.90	 (23.85)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 7	 21Sep24	 POO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 R Beattie	 57	 $5	 Gone Global	 1:12.16	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 8.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 07Oct24	 MRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Christopher Pang	 54.5	 $81	 Joviale	 1:12.78	 (23.85)	 8	 8	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
6 of 10	 12Oct24	 MAG	turf	 1550	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Christopher Pang	 54.5	 $10	 Autumn Rock	 1:34.53	 (24.41)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance

2 PIGLET Trainer: A Bobbin Barrier: 2 Total: 7-0-3-1 Prize Money: A$18,090
Jockey: J Fry WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Grunt Dam: Funloving J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 7-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Grampians Racing (Mgr: A R Bobbin), Domrohie Pastures (Mgr: R P McDonald), Mrs J McDonald, P M McDonald, R L Cox, A J Courtney, D Fingland, D B J T Syndications (Mgr: B 
Sweeney), A J F Leith, J Karamaloudis, Ms L J Gillies, W J Snelling, Mrs J L Snelling

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 20Jan24	 CAD	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 T Prebble	 54	 $13	 Home Sweet Home	 1:24.77	 (23.93)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 03Feb24	 KYN	 turf	 1454	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 T Prebble	 55.5	 $17	 Dios	 1:28.60	 (24.59)	 9	 8	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 22Feb24	 STW	 turf	 1607	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 T Prebble	 55	 $4.8	 Lilidan	 1:41.03	 (25.45)	 8	 7	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
3 of 11	 27Sep24	 CON	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J Fry	 57.5	 $5.5	 Male Model	 1:23.80	 (23.66)	 10	 9	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
6 of 11	 12Oct24	 HAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Fry	 57.5	 $8	 The Daily Planet	 1:23.55	 (23.11)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance

3 SCODELARIO Trainer: Raharna McDonald Barrier: 1 Total: 18-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$17,570
Jockey: Milos Bunjevac WT: 57.5 Good: 12-0-0-1 Track: 4-0-0-0

7yo gr aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 14-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Crackerjack King Dam: Blackstone Rose J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 18-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: A S McDonald & G Birrell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 26Aug24	 HOR	 turf	 1800	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 S Fawke	 57.5	 $18	 Herworth	 1:55.68	 (25.53)	 8	 8	 ..... 9¾.........................Handy run
4 of 9	 07Sep24	 MRA	 turf	 2000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 L McNeil	 57.5	 $16	 Singing Duke	 2:08.80	 (25.77)	 5	 5	 ..... 5½.........................Handy run
7 of 7	 24Sep24	 SWH	turf	 2400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 L McNeil	 57.5	 $41	 Torbelo	 2:41.16	 (23.44)	 4	 4	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
6 of 8	 07Oct24	 MRA	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Polly Brewster	 54.5	 $31	 Detoron	 2:06.50	 (24.68)	 1	 2	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
2 of 9	 21Oct24	 PEN	 turf	 2030	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 S Fawke	 56	 $21	 Hasta La Amnesty	 2:14.20	 (--.--)	 3	 1	 ........ 2.............................Nice run

4 WINSOME FLOWERS Trainer: M Raymond Barrier: 5 Total: 7-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$10,815
Jockey: Jack Hill WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill Dam: Astral Flower J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Desharon Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: D R Whybird) &  Stableboard Bloodstock (Mgr: R Board)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 11Jul24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Tom Madden	 57	 $151	 Sledding	 1:05.12	 (23.77)	 3	 4	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
14 of 14	25Jul24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Bates	 56	 $*4	 Weapon Clear	 1:06.24	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ....13¼.......................... Well back
4 of 12	 09Aug24	 GEE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Tom Madden	 57.5	 $31	 Zloties	 1:11.33	 (23.52)	 3	 2	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
7 of 11	 08Sep24	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Tom Madden	 57.5	 $15	 Mahsay	 1:17.32	 (23.57)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
6 of 11	 04Oct24	 WAR	turf	 1700	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Jack Hill	 57.5	 $10	 Houdini	 1:45.11	 (23.92)	 4	 1	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
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MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 29 OCT 2024

5 SAXON BLOOD Trainer: T & C McEvoy Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,890
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior Dam: Racine J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M W Hayes, Mubu Racing (Mgr: P T Murray), C J Pereira, Mrs C Betteridge, F Cimera, P M R Clancy, B M Clark, S J Colquhoun, A M Dragicevich, W Dungey, M Kent, M Klein-Breteler, 
W A McTaggart, P Stanley, M L White, H T Wood, Mrs J H Hayes & R J Wood

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 7	 23Sep24	 WAR	turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 John Allen	 58	 $7	 Didn’t Miss Many	 1:19.69	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
4 of 8	 07Oct24	 MRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 H Coffey	 57	 $4	 Dartboard	 1:27.46	 (23.53)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run

6 SLUGWORTH Trainer: Busuttin/Young Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,725
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: So You Think Dam: Absolution J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: HMB Capital Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs S Cummings)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 11	 02Oct24	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 E Brown	 57	 $7.5	 Acta Non Verba	 1:23.10	 (23.89)	 8	 9	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 11Oct24	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 L Currie	 57	 $2.5	 Divine Thoughts	 1:36.75	 (24.11)	 4	 4	 ..... 6½........................ Solid effort

7 VERONA RUPES Trainer: P & M Payne Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$4,590
Jockey: L Currie WT: 57 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cliff’s Edge Dam: Katty Khan J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Fensling, Mrs H Fensling, Miss R Fensling, Miss E Fensling & Ms K Fensling

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 8	 14Aug24	 ECH	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 Ms T Hope	 ---	 $--	 Flash ‘n’ Dash	 0:54.62	 (23.31)	 -	 -	 ....22¾........................Barrier trial
7 of 8	 26Aug24	 CTR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 W Egan	 ---	 $--	 Our Couver	 0:58.52	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 9½........................Barrier trial
8 of 12	 30Sep24	 ARA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 B Rawiller	 ---	 $--	 Manchego	 0:59.10	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 8	 07Oct24	 MRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 W Egan	 57	 $5.5	 Dartboard	 1:27.46	 (23.53)	 4	 4	 ........ 1.............................Nice run

8 HOT STOMPER Trainer: M Cumani Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,350
Jockey: E J Walsh WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot Dam: Stomp J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M S S Cumani, W W Doughty, S R Bruce, Wynfinity (Mgr: A Flynn), Killara Racing PTY LTD (Mgr: C Lee), Home And Hosed 4 (Mgr: J Fusca), Miss M Ferry, R J Axen, Miss G Haughton, 
Miss D K Jones, C G O B Racing (Mgr: I Wilson) & D Wilson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 7	 27Aug24	 STW	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 M Michel	 ---	 $--	 Following Sea	 1:03.10	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
8 of 8	 10Sep24	 TAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Michel	 56	 $26	 Bridal Waltz	 1:05.10	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 11	 27Sep24	 CON	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Julius	 55	 $51	 Male Model	 1:23.80	 (23.66)	 4	 6	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse

9 SOUTHERN MONEY Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$8,910
Jockey: B Mc Dougall WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Jamil’s Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Four Small Fish (D Freeman), Freeman Racing (D Freeman), Mrs T Freeman, N Freeman, D Freeman, G Johnston, J Kindred, Walsh Bloodstock (C Walsh), Woulda Coulda Shoulda (M 
Busby), G Condon, Full House Racing (M Lowe), P Lord, M Lowe, E Sakareassen, Mrs K Sh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 13	 22Sep24	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms L Lafferty	 55.5	 $3.8	 Hot Chilli Mama	 1:12.18	 (23.67)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 09Oct24	 SAL	 turf	 1423	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 D Stackhouse	 56	 $11	 Saint Aubins	 1:26.02	 (24.07)	 5	 4	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
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R3 29 Oct 2024 | Swan Hill | Ultima Hotel Mdn Plate
Distance: 1300m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
11:30 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 660257
	 2	 355
	 3	 565495
	 4	 656432
	 5	 86754
	 6	 3
	 7	 755366
	 8	 090
	 9	 8
	10	
	11	 5
	12	 4
	13	 7
	14	 667343

AMERICAN RUSS
BIG BEAM
BRAVUE
QUIZLET
FIN DU JEU
HOT ONE
SUPIDO’S LITTLEONE
ALL IN VAIN
BETTER SHAPE UP
FRONTLINE ACTION
PRESOCRATICS
CHEERS TO US
ISOTROPIC
YES YES TESS

59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57
57
57
57
55
55
55

11
18
8
9
14
2
5
10
13
12
4
15
3
6

MILOS BUNJEVAC
J FRY
MS D KEANE  1.5 
MS J KENNEDY
T PREBBLE  1.5 
L KING
CHRISTOPHER PANG  3 

NEIL FARLEY
H COFFEY
L CURRIE
C NEWITT
J DUFFY
JACK HILL
B MC DOUGALL

A WADDELL
L SMITH
TOBY LAKE
LUCINDA BOYD
MS A MACPHERSON
B BRISBOURNE
MS H BURNS
S KEATING
A ALEXANDER
P & M PAYNE
B, W & J HAYES
HEATH CHALMERS
D BOWMAN
B, W & J HAYES

6
4
4
4
4
4
4
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
M
M
M
G
G
G
G
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	29-�0�-4-5
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 7-�0�-0-0
	11-�0�-1-2
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 6-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-1-2

$46,390
$4,995
$7,410
$18,740
$3,590
$3,375
$7,145
$750
$750
$0
$1,125
$1,215
$675
$34,925

	3-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	15	 506
	16	 085
	17	 055
	18	 6607

PIN DROP
JUSTCANTGETENUFF
TRUSTTHESHERIFF
RICCIA

55
57.5
57.5
57.5

17
16
7
1

--
--
L MCNEIL
MS C PULS

HEATH CHALMERS
RENE POMPE
N HOBSON
B & A MCKNIGHT

3
4
6
4

F
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--

	 3-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0

$1,485
$2,475
$1,620
$2,025

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 AMERICAN RUSS Trainer: A Waddell Barrier: 11 Total: 29-0-4-5 Prize Money: A$46,390
Jockey: Milos Bunjevac WT: 59.5 Good: 16-0-2-2 Track: 7-0-3-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 20-0-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: All American Dam: Wingz Of An Eagle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-0-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-2-3 Last Win: --
Owner: A Waddell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 13Jun24	 ECH	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms C Hefel	 59.5	 $26	 Liberami	 1:20.67	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 3................... Every chance
10 of 14	11Jul24	 BED	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms C Hefel	 59.5	 $31	 Maritime Man	 1:40.03	 (25.79)	 1	 1	 ..... 7½.......................... Well back
2 of 14	 22Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 W Gordon	 59.5	 $7	 Hurricane Ketut	 1:27.53	 (25.70)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 03Sep24	 BEN	 turf	 1212	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 L McNeil	 59.5	 $51	 Caesar Cipher	 1:12.29	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
7 of 11	 17Sep24	 WOD	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 L McNeil	 59.5	 $12	 Stranglehold	 1:23.06	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse

2 BIG BEAM Trainer: L Smith Barrier: 18 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,995
Jockey: J Fry WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Fighting Sun Dam: Maddy’s Angel J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L Smith, R W P Farris, K T Glynn, C O T C (Mgr: C H Scott), R J Mackenzie & E B S Racing (Mgr: E Lucas)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 6	 28Apr24	 BAR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Tom Madden	 59	 $5	 Layeruponlayer	 1:06.44	 (22.44)	 3	 3	 ........ 8........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 10May24	 GEE	 turf	 1325	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 John Allen	 58	 $26	 Ideelistic	 1:20.77	 (25.57)	 8	 8	 ...... 12.......................... Fair effort
5 of 11	 04Oct24	 WAR	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Fry	 59.5	 $18	 Cherish The Day	 0:57.88	 (22.23)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort

3 BRAVUE Trainer: Toby Lake Barrier: 8 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$7,410
Jockey: Ms D Keane (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Brazen Beau Dam: Chevovessence J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A A Marsden & S L Marsden

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 01Apr24	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Bates	 58	 $31	 Icarus	 1:10.39	 (22.66)	 5	 5	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
5 of 9	 12Apr24	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Childs	 58	 $16	 Capricorn Star	 1:25.23	 (24.29)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 11Aug24	 ECH	 turf	 1009	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Fry	 59.5	 $16	 Villainesque	 0:59.82	 (23.41)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
9 of 14	 24Aug24	 WAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Jack Hill	 59.5	 $12	 Phantom Prince	 1:04.80	 (23.81)	 9	 8	 ..... 7¼............................No show
5 of 11	 07Oct24	 MRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Jack Hill	 59.5	 $6.5	 Immortal Weapon	 0:59.62	 (23.31)	 5	 5	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
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4 QUIZLET Trainer: Lucinda Boyd Barrier: 9 Total: 11-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$18,740
Jockey: Ms J Kennedy WT: 59.5 Good: 10-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Exosphere Dam: Laconic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: A Boyd, Talinga Girls (Mgr: Mrs C M Hay), M Boyd, N L Boyd, G Cowell, Mrs C Cowell, Miss G Haughton & G S Collins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 03Mar24	 RAC	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Cartwright	 59	 $41	 Maputo	 2:06.66	 (24.40)	 6	 4	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 17Mar24	 YAG	 turf	 1968	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 M Cartwright	 59	 $18	 Zed Or Alive	 2:01.81	 (23.65)	 7	 7	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance
4 of 5	 21May24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms M Lloyd	 59.5	 $4.2	 Golden Warrior	 1:11.21	 (22.88)	 4	 5	 ........ 7.........................Handy run
3 of 8	 28May24	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms M Lloyd	 58	 $10	 Life Sentence	 1:24.51	 (24.89)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 24Sep24	 SWH	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Fry	 59.5	 $31	 Wareo Road	 1:12.07	 (23.21)	 3	 4	 ........ 1.............................Nice run

5 FIN DU JEU Trainer: Ms A Macpherson Barrier: 14 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,590
Jockey: T Prebble (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Overshare Dam: Le Jeu J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss A K MacPherson, C MacPherson, Miss L N Macpherson, P M Schols, C J Speers, Mrs G L Fullarton, B L Fullarton, G P Hoggar & j Lee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 08Apr24	 ECH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Fry	 57	 $41	 King Profit	 0:58.97	 (22.96)	 9	 9	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
6 of 7	 25Apr24	 DEQ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Barrie	 54.5	 $6	 Lady Rubick	 0:58.42	 (23.34)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
7 of 12	 10May24	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 55.5	 $81	 Out Of The Shadows	 1:10.49	 (23.96)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
5 of 9	 20May24	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 54	 $91	 Kool Kat	 1:24.62	 (24.42)	 3	 3	 ..... 8¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 15Oct24	 KIL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 T Prebble	 56	 $151	 Sociable	 1:02.91	 (22.61)	 6	 5	 ........ 8.........................Handy run

6 HOT ONE Trainer: B Brisbourne Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$3,375
Jockey: L King WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Impending Dam: Celsius J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Tara Farm Pty Ltd (Mgr: D Neate)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 10	 18Sep24	 WOD	turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 L King	 ---	 $--	 Drums	 0:44.91	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 9	 02Oct24	 TAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 L King	 ---	 $--	 La Pleine Lune	 1:06.44	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 11	 13Oct24	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 L King	 57.5	 $17	 Glowing Rapids	 1:10.59	 (24.11)	 10	 10	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort

7 SUPIDO’S LITTLEONE Trainer: Ms H Burns Barrier: 5 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$7,145
Jockey: Christopher Pan (a3.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Supido Dam: Think Fast J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms M J Mitton, Mr S Stojanovski, Mrs K A Stojanovski, Mr A G Mitton, Ms H L Burns, Mr G J Appleby, Dr M J Appleby, Mr F H J Appleby, Miss T E F Appleby, Mrs C M Crossfield

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 22Jun24	 DON	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Aitken	 57.5	 $91	 Xaphan	 1:13.92	 (24.35)	 5	 4	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 13Jul24	 WAK	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Aitken	 57.5	 $21	 Olivia’s Scandal	 1:11.91	 (23.72)	 6	 8	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 7	 19Jul24	 MRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Liam Riordan	 56	 $17	 Pop Quiz	 1:27.73	 (24.15)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 10	 10Aug24	 MRA	 turf	 1412	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 R Hammond	 56	 $21	 Chuckamicky	 1:26.23	 (24.15)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
6 of 12	 20Oct24	 ECH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Christopher Pang	 54.5	 $151	 De Luca	 0:58.74	 (23.26)	 11	 10	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance

8 ALL IN VAIN Trainer: S Keating Barrier: 10 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$750
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Vain Elaine J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs S M Keating & B M Keating

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	06Jun24	 GEE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Alana Kelly	 57	 $26	 Tatsu	 1:24.16	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
4 of 4	 29Jul24	 MUR	turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Alana Kelly	 ---	 $--	 Worldoffiction	 0:57.18	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 6	 27Aug24	 STW	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Alana Kelly	 ---	 $--	 Celtic Knot	 1:23.00	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
9 of 11	 08Sep24	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Alana Kelly	 57	 $31	 Theophilus	 1:37.23	 (24.51)	 1	 1	 ....10½............................No show
12 of 12	03Oct24	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Alana Kelly	 57	 $101	 Autumn Storm	 1:41.37	 (23.73)	 12	 12	 ....15¼...................... Well beaten

9 BETTER SHAPE UP Trainer: A Alexander Barrier: 13 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$750
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: I Am J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs L Joyce, Mrs M Macmichael &  D Boxall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 8	 26Sep24	 GEE	 turf	 1147	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M J Dee	 58	 $14	 Catoggio	 1:07.27	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ....13¼...................... Well beaten
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10 FRONTLINE ACTION Trainer: P & M Payne Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: L Currie WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Highland Reel Dam: Blevic’s Belle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M A O’Leary, L J Murray, M K Ashton, S J Gavin, F F Fairthorne (Jnr), D F Gavin & Ms W F Gavin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 10	 30Sep24	 ARA	 turf	 850	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 H Coffey	 ---	 $--	 Boonie	 0:50.80	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 6	 09Oct24	 MUR	turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 A N Kuru	 ---	 $--	 Wats Normal	 0:56.51	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 5........................Barrier trial

11 PRESOCRATICS Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,125
Jockey: C Newitt WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Written By Dam: Shoreline J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Yu Long Investments (Mgr: Y Zhang), T B Lane, G Doran, Mrs M Doran, G Francis, M Galouzis, M Galouzis, Mrs E Galouzis, C R Lumley, Mrs C M Lumley & J Nolan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 6	 16Sep24	 CTR	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 C Newitt	 ---	 $--	 Blue Stratum	 0:46.70	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial
5 of 10	 10Oct24	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ben Allen	 57	 $4.8	 Wainman	 1:10.82	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort

12 CHEERS TO US Trainer: Heath Chalmers Barrier: 15 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,215
Jockey: J Duffy WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Villermont Dam: Catch Us J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs T L Basham & C J Basham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 9	 06Feb24	 ECH	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 L King	 ---	 $--	 Starsheena	 0:53.19	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... 12........................Barrier trial
4 of 8	 07Oct24	 MRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Houston	 55	 $14	 Joviale	 1:12.78	 (23.85)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run

13 ISOTROPIC Trainer: D Bowman Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$675
Jockey: Jack Hill WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br/bl aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot Dam: Happy Event J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Brentknoll Thoroughbreds (Mgr: T A Lillie), C E Ryman & C R Ryman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 9	 12Oct24	 HAM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Julius	 56	 $3.8	 Icy Pole	 1:05.18	 (22.65)	 6	 7	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse

14 YES YES TESS Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 6 Total: 7-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$34,925
Jockey: B Mc Dougall WT: 55 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Yes Yes Yes Dam: Typhoon Tess J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 7-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Brentknoll Thoroughbreds (Mgr: T A Lillie), Talinga Girls (Mgr: Mrs C M Hay) & C D Hay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 09Mar24	 MBR	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ben Price	 55	 $21	 Dancing Storm	 1:02.93	 (21.93)	 6	 5	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
7 of 7	 23Mar24	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 LR	 [	 2]	 H Coffey	 56	 $61	 Growing Empire	 1:11.17	 (24.26)	 6	 7	 ...... 10.........................No excuse
3 of 9	 21Apr24	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 B Mc Dougall	 57	 $*3.2	 Take The Rap	 0:58.43	 (22.51)	 9	 8	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 19Sep24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Williams	 55	 $3.6	 Terraflying	 0:59.41	 (--.--)	 7	 3	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
3 of 14	 09Oct24	 SAL	 turf	 1110	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Williams	 55	 $5.5	 Spring Air	 1:04.01	 (22.81)	 7	 7	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort

15 PIN DROP Trainer: Heath Chalmers Barrier: 17 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,485
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Stryker Dam: Needle Rock J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs T L Basham &  C J Basham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 9	 08Jun24	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Neil Farley	 56	 $41	 Hedonist	 0:56.90	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort
12 of 12	22Jun24	 DON	 turf	 1350	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 S Clarke	 55	 $51	 Write Your Own	 1:23.42	 (24.41)	 10	 11	 ....16¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 12	 20Oct24	 ECH	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Christopher Pang	 52	 $91	 Baile Fervor	 1:19.10	 (24.30)	 6	 6	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
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16 JUSTCANTGETENUFF Trainer: Rene Pompe Barrier: 16 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,475
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rich Enuff Dam: Jocasta J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R J Pompe &  Ms T L Miller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 8	 28Sep23	 ARA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Jack Hill	 ---	 $--	 Highland Glory	 1:00.62	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
10 of 11	24Oct23	 KYN	 turf	 1115	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms L Lafferty	 57	 $101	 Miraval Rose	 1:06.58	 (23.52)	 11	 11	 ....15¼.......................... Well back
8 of 8	 17May24	 WER	turf	 1108	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Keating	 56	 $71	 Mistavain	 1:07.89	 (24.56)	 4	 5	 ...... 13...................... Well beaten
5 of 5	 26May24	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D Yendall	 56	 $41	 Quiseen	 0:59.83	 (23.13)	 4	 3	 ...... 15.......................... Fair effort

17 TRUSTTHESHERIFF Trainer: N Hobson Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,620
Jockey: L McNeil WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Trust In A Gust Dam: Julinsky J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A P Hobson, R T Hobson & N J Hobson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 8	 15Feb23	 TAT	 turf	 850	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 R Beattie	 ---	 $--	 Koperbeau	 0:50.00	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....13¼........................Barrier trial
11 of 14	19Mar23	 SWH	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 R Beattie	 57.5	 $151	 Surfy Pete	 1:12.42	 (23.58)	 13	 13	 ..... 8¼....................... Not sighted
5 of 7	 24Sep24	 SWH	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L McNeil	 57.5	 $51	 Street Seeker	 1:39.13	 (23.35)	 1	 2	 ..... 8¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 8	 07Oct24	 MRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 L McNeil	 57.5	 $101	 Dartboard	 1:27.46	 (23.53)	 1	 1	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort

18 RICCIA Trainer: B & A McKnight Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,025
Jockey: Ms C Puls WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Mission Dam: Nyuk Nyuk Nyuk J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R J Healy & A B McKnight

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 26Mar24	 GEE	 turf	 1130	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms C Puls	 56	 $81	 Wirrpanda	 1:06.36	 (22.76)	 3	 4	 ....11¼................... Every chance
6 of 10	 10Sep24	 TAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Newitt	 57.5	 $41	 Dry Fire	 1:04.41	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
11 of 11	24Sep24	 SWH	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms C Puls	 57.5	 $41	 Wareo Road	 1:12.07	 (23.21)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¾....................... Not sighted
7 of 10	 30Sep24	 ARA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 Ms C Puls	 ---	 $--	 Cavill Tycoon	 0:58.30	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
7 of 11	 15Oct24	 KIL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms C Puls	 57.5	 $151	 Sociable	 1:02.91	 (22.61)	 11	 10	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse
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R4 29 Oct 2024 | Swan Hill | Footts Swan Hill Demolition Group Mdn Plate
Distance: 975m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 366225
	 2	 58
	 3	
	 4	 4
	 5	 50
	 6	 864365
	 7	 648356
	 8	
	 9	
	10	 4
	11	 43
	12	

ATTABOOM
BREAKLESS
THE INEOS
WHATDOYA MEAN
BERKELEY BAY
LAST APPLE
POCKETS’N’PUDDLES
BREAK THE LINE
I’M BATMAN
MORE GIVE IT
REWARD THE SHERIFF
NOBLE NIGHTINGALE

59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57
57
57
57
55

4
2
12
7
5
10
8
6
1
11
3
9

NEIL FARLEY
H COFFEY
L CURRIE
E J WALSH
R HAMMOND  1.5 
M SALTER  3 

R HOUSTON
J FRY
CHRISTOPHER PANG  3 

J DUFFY
L MCNEIL
JACK HILL

A COSGRIFF
A COFFEY
P & M PAYNE
HEATH CHALMERS
LINC SULLIVAN
N HOBSON
J ROWE
L SMITH
MS H BURNS
HEATH CHALMERS
N HOBSON
O OSBORNE

4
5
4
4
6
5
5
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
M
M
M
G
G
G
G
F

AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	23-�0�-8-2
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-1
	 8-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0

$57,485
$1,875
$0
$1,215
$450
$6,210
$7,705
$0
$0
$900
$3,375
$0

	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-0-1
	4-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 599850 FINNISH GIRL 57.5 13 -- RENE POMPE 5 M AUS -- 	 6-�0�-0-0 $4,220 	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 ATTABOOM Trainer: A Cosgriff Barrier: 4 Total: 23-0-8-2 Prize Money: A$57,485
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 59.5 Good: 22-0-8-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-0-2-0 58+kg: 20-0-8-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Headway J+H: 9-0-4-1 Turf: 8-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs R N Cosgriff, S Reynolds, Ms L Kakos, A J De Joux, P G Cosgriff, S Frost, D Bindley, G P Heffernan, Telfer Racing (Mgr: Mrs F A Telfer), Tycoons Galore (Mgr: D J Fletcher), M E 
Dasczyk & Mrs J Casey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 13Aug24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $4.4	 Patriot Star	 1:12.58	 (23.75)	 3	 3	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
6 of 9	 20Aug24	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Sarah Field	 56.5	 $6	 Vixenette	 1:26.33	 (24.64)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
2 of 9	 05Oct24	 GUN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Parish	 59.5	 $9.5	 Lou Lou’s Choice	 1:07.77	 (24.13)	 1	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 12Oct24	 MAG	turf	 1175	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 L McNeil	 59.5	 $*2.1	 Minesite	 1:09.28	 (23.39)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
5 of 11	 20Oct24	 HOR	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 T Prebble	 58	 $10	 Cash Converter	 1:05.66	 (23.56)	 2	 2	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort

2 BREAKLESS Trainer: A Coffey Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,875
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sports Edition Dam: Tiny Temper J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs M M Coffey, B E Parker, N R Parker, P D Delahunty, C Newnham, Lads from the Hill Syndicate (Mgr: J T Poulton), N J Meney, Mrs T A Meney, M G Knight, Mrs J Knight, K J Casey, 
C J O’bryan, Beer Club (Mgr: M A Fletcher), M J Pumpa, G L O’Sullivan & Grand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 7	 22May24	 STW	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Alana Kelly	 ---	 $--	 Major Share	 0:47.57	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 6	 09Jun24	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 H Coffey	 59.5	 $7	 Revalene	 0:56.97	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 11	 22Jun24	 DON	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L McNeil	 59.5	 $31	 Xaphan	 1:13.92	 (24.35)	 8	 7	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 12	 30Sep24	 ARA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Thomas Spillane	 ---	 $--	 Easy Dun	 0:58.60	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial

3 THE INEOS Trainer: P & M Payne Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: L Currie WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Time Test Dam: Yemanya J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Price Bloodstock Management Ltd (Mgr: Ms J G Chapman) & Farmhouse Holdings Pty Ltd (Mgr: P Payne)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 04Sep23	 CTR	 turf	 990	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 M J Dee	 ---	 $--	 Lottaroc	 1:00.77	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 27Feb24	 TER	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Harry Grace	 ---	 $--	 Sutherland	 0:46.45	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 8	 20Mar24	 DON	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 W Egan	 ---	 $--	 Golden Mikki	 1:02.75	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
10 of 11	30Sep24	 ARA	 turf	 850	  G 	 Tri	 [	11]	 B Rawiller	 ---	 $--	 Flick Roll	 0:51.10	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 9........................Barrier trial
3 of 7	 09Oct24	 MUR	turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 A N Kuru	 ---	 $--	 Chosen Legend	 0:56.35	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial

4 WHATDOYA MEAN Trainer: Heath Chalmers Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,215
Jockey: E J Walsh WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Lean Mean Machine Dam: Macedon Lady J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs A Chalmers, P W Carter, Mrs M T Saville, Mrs E E Chalmers, C  R Wilson, G Campbell, Ms M King, M C Reed, K S Siebert &  D G Kennedy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 8	 23Apr24	 BED	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms M Lloyd	 ---	 $--	 Smuggler’s Angel	 0:47.52	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 9........................Barrier trial
4 of 11	 07Oct24	 MRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $15	 Immortal Weapon	 0:59.62	 (23.31)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
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5 BERKELEY BAY Trainer: Linc Sullivan Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$450
Jockey: R Hammond (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br/bl aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Cable Bay Dam: Berkeley Gardens J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs K M Sullivan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 10	 14Aug24	 ECH	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 ---	 $--	 Seven’o’kevin	 0:55.72	 (24.11)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
5 of 13	 24Aug24	 BEI	 turf	 950	  F 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Mc Cabe	 57	 $*4	 Miss Baturina	 0:54.58	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
11 of 11	16Sep24	 COR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 C Parish	 57	 $31	 Reasonable Point	 1:11.02	 (23.45)	 10	 10	 ..... 9¼....................... Not sighted

6 LAST APPLE Trainer: N Hobson Barrier: 10 Total: 7-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$6,210
Jockey: M Salter (a3.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-1
Sire: Atomic Dam: Apple Esprit J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N J Hobson, L J Wallis, Miss N A Rodda, Ms V K Spaans, Mrs A Greenham, S J Young, R T Hobson, A P Hobson & Brutus (Mgr: A Young)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 03Oct23	 SWH	turf	 975	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 R Beattie	 57.5	 $101	 Neo Del Toro	 0:56.45	 (22.68)	 4	 2	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
4 of 9	 30Mar24	 WAK	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Weatherley	 54.5	 $8.5	 Our Silver Linings	 0:58.23	 (22.81)	 5	 5	 ........ 8.........................Handy run
3 of 7	 09Apr24	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 L McNeil	 57.5	 $51	 Alesha Lily	 0:56.39	 (22.18)	 3	 2	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
6 of 8	 22Apr24	 MRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 L McNeil	 57.5	 $21	 Celebration	 1:00.46	 (23.53)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
5 of 8	 18May24	 ECH	 turf	 1009	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms M Lloyd	 57.5	 $31	 Thinking Of Gerty	 1:00.02	 (23.81)	 3	 4	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort

7 POCKETS’N’PUDDLES Trainer: J Rowe Barrier: 8 Total: 8-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$7,705
Jockey: R Houston WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Golden Lake Dam: East Afrika J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs K T Rowe, J L Rowe & Miss H J Airs Rowe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 09Dec23	 STW	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms A Herrmann	 57.5	 $12	 Four Diva	 1:09.07	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
8 of 9	 01Jan24	 TER	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms A Herrmann	 57.5	 $5.5	 Tornado’s Sister	 0:57.90	 (22.33)	 1	 2	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
3 of 5	 13Jul24	 WAK	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms A Herrmann	 57.5	 $7.5	 Hells Empire	 0:59.77	 (23.48)	 1	 1	 ...... hd........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 30Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms A Herrmann	 57.5	 $26	 The Doll	 0:59.17	 (22.97)	 2	 3	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 8	 17Aug24	 WAK	turf	 1005	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms A Herrmann	 57.5	 $5.5	 Backmetoo	 1:00.29	 (23.32)	 3	 6	 ........ 5................... Every chance

8 BREAK THE LINE Trainer: L Smith Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: J Fry WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Highland Reel Dam: No Reward J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R J Kennedy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

9 I’M BATMAN Trainer: Ms H Burns Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Christopher Pan (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Alabama Express Dam: Daenerys J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs H L Burns, Ms M J Mitton, A G Mitton & H S Doyle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

10 MORE GIVE IT Trainer: Heath Chalmers Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$900
Jockey: J Duffy WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Odyssey Moon Dam: Abit Crotchety J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs L Comb &  Keiross Racing (Mgr: M Newnham)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 8	 12Oct24	 MAG	turf	 1175	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Christopher Pang	 54	 $12	 Minesite	 1:09.28	 (23.39)	 5	 5	 ..... 8½.........................Handy run
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11 REWARD THE SHERIFF Trainer: N Hobson Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$3,375
Jockey: L McNeil WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Invincible Lady J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N J Hobson, A P Hobson, R T Hobson & Mrs R E Hobson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 9	 24Sep24	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L McNeil	 57	 $21	 Time To Rumble	 0:56.72	 (22.52)	 2	 3	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
3 of 11	 07Oct24	 MRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 L McNeil	 57	 $11	 Immortal Weapon	 0:59.62	 (23.31)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort

12 NOBLE NIGHTINGALE Trainer: O Osborne Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Jack Hill WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Boulder City Dam: Big Nell J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R A Osborne & Dr C P Duddy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

13 FINNISH GIRL Trainer: Rene Pompe Barrier: 13 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$4,220
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Sinikka J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R J Pompe, Ms T L Miller, Noor Elaine Farm Pty Ltd (Mgr: A A El-Fahkri), T Giglietta, G B Staehr, Mrs F J Staehr, E E Turner, Off Bet (Mgr: A L Davies), M Duncan, W James, I G H 
Syndicate (Mgr: D M Taranto), Werribee Boys (Mgr: D M Taranto) & C P Hemley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 26Sep23	 HOR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Neil Farley	 57.5	 $71	 Teentee	 1:25.56	 (24.08)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¼............................No show
9 of 10	 21Oct23	 AVO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 S Fawke	 57.5	 $26	 Iliad	 1:19.21	 (24.01)	 7	 9	 ....14¼............................No show
8 of 9	 02Nov23	 WAR	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 F W Kersley	 58	 $101	 Lively	 1:24.07	 (23.43)	 7	 7	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 9	 19Jan24	 GEE	 turf	 1230	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Jack Hill	 57.5	 $26	 Hellofastorm	 1:13.39	 (23.92)	 5	 3	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
10 of 14	11Feb24	 ARA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms M Lloyd	 57.5	 $21	 Dandino Belle	 1:17.93	 (24.69)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾.......................... Well back
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R5 29 Oct 2024 | Swan Hill | Pooles Accountants (Bm58)
Distance: 975m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 150422
	 2	 275486
	 3	 214523
	 4	 260888
	 5	 618937
	 6	 401
	 7	 13898
	 8	 741398
	 9	 241500
	10	 290050
	11	 594967
	12	 868989

IT’S MAUI’S GOLD
SIMPLY SPARKLEZ
JUDGE KELLIE
FOXPATH
LADY CEDERBERG
IMMORTAL WEAPON
SAMANTH
FACTUALLY
RAGING MONKEY
SHE’S THE SHERIFF
MISS MOUSE
MORE SNITZEL

61.5
61
60.5
59.5
59.5
59
59
58
57
54
54
54

10
5
2
1
4
8
6
11
9
12
7
3

L MCNEIL
H COFFEY
L CURRIE
NEIL FARLEY
MS D KEANE  1.5 
J FRY
T NUGENT
JACK HILL
J DUFFY
M SALTER  3 

CHRISTOPHER PANG  3 

A WARREN  2 

N HOBSON
A COFFEY
P & M PAYNE
C J CASSAR
B, W & J HAYES
HEATH CHALMERS
B HEARPS
C J CASSAR
L E ROBERTSON
N HOBSON
N HOBSON
MS H J SMITH

5
5
5
7
4
3
4
6
9
6
6
7

G
M
M
G
M
G
M
M
G
M
M
G

AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

61
64
63
57
61
61
60
58
52
43
42
42

	17-�2�-7-1
	22-�4�-2-2
	16-�2�-4-3
	22-�2�-5-2
	11-�2�-1-2
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 5-�1�-0-1
	21-�3�-0-7
	40-�5�-5-3
	29-�1�-4-2
	38-�2�-4-4
	48-�3�-4-6

$72,560
$106,700
$51,809
$76,285
$71,775
$17,475
$21,750
$71,400
$120,510
$52,077
$74,465
$65,655

	15-�2�-7-1
	12-�2�-2-0
	4-�0�-1-1
	14-�1�-4-0
	10-�2�-1-2
	1-�1�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	16-�2�-0-6
	26-�3�-2-2
	24-�0�-4-1
	18-�2�-0-2
	9-�0�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 IT’S MAUI’S GOLD Trainer: N Hobson Barrier: 10 Total: 17-2-7-1 Prize Money: A$72,560
Jockey: L McNeil WT: 61.5 Good: 12-2-6-1 Track: 8-2-4-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 17-2-7-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-7-1
Sire: Squamosa Dam: Carbonara J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 17-2-7-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 09/04/24 (203 Days)
Owner: N J Hobson, L J Wallis, L Mifsud, J R Reid, Ms J B Free, P J Robertson, W Hyde, R J Hinton, R Schammer, D L Jobling, F J Visser, P C Visser, Miss R Robertson, Mrs D Callow, R T 
Hobson & A P Hobson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 18Aug24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 R Hurdle	 59	 $31	 Rocket Tiger	 1:05.81	 (24.31)	 1	 2	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
10 of 13	29Aug24	 BED	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	12]	 R Hurdle	 59	 $26	 Core Concept	 0:58.24	 (23.27)	 11	 10	 ..... 4¾.......................... Well back
4 of 11	 08Sep24	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 C Newitt	 58.5	 $31	 Missed The Mark	 0:57.75	 (23.00)	 4	 6	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 24Sep24	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 L McNeil	 58.5	 $6.5	 Chosen Venture	 0:56.85	 (22.53)	 3	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 07Oct24	 MRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 L McNeil	 61.5	 $5	 Kova	 0:59.27	 (23.43)	 6	 7	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

2 SIMPLY SPARKLEZ Trainer: A Coffey Barrier: 5 Total: 22-4-2-2 Prize Money: A$106,700
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 61 Good: 13-2-1-2 Track: 7-1-2-0

5yo gr/br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-2-0
Sire: Zebedee Dam: All That Sparkles J+H: 13-1-2-1 Turf: 22-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-0 Last Win: 08/12/23 (326 Days)
Owner: Mrs M M Coffey, D J Wilkins, Ms S M Wilkins, P A Wilkins, Mrs D M Wilkins, W J Sutton, S D Wilkins, M Dowd, P N Sutton, I J Wall, Mrs M A M Drum, Beer Club (Mgr: M A Fletcher), 
Radio Warriors (Mgr: P Gadsden) & Mac Boys (Mgr: T Makepeace)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 02Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 R Houston	 58.5	 $8.5	 Easy Jay	 0:59.85	 (--.--)	 6	 9	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 19Jul24	 MRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 M Aitken	 56.5	 $17	 Brave Action	 1:00.25	 (24.03)	 9	 8	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
4 of 14	 02Aug24	 SWH	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Neil Farley	 59	 $16	 Game As Ned	 1:17.47	 (24.21)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
8 of 11	 08Sep24	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 H Coffey	 59	 $18	 Missed The Mark	 0:57.75	 (23.00)	 5	 8	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 24Sep24	 SWH	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 H Coffey	 58.5	 $6	 Rockabilly Rebel	 1:17.56	 (23.29)	 1	 1	 ........ 2................... Every chance

3 JUDGE KELLIE Trainer: P & M Payne Barrier: 2 Total: 16-2-4-3 Prize Money: A$51,809
Jockey: L Currie WT: 60.5 Good: 9-2-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz m Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Charm Spirit Dam: Clemency J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-0 Last Win: 27/05/24 (155 Days)
Owner: P T Blair, Ms F P Taylor & E Grandinetti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 27May24	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 B Rawiller	 58.5	 $*3.6	 Yongtai	 1:11.35	 (23.48)	 9	 9	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
4 of 14	 16Jun24	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 W Egan	 57.5	 $9	 Hulm	 0:58.72	 (23.53)	 12	 12	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
5 of 11	 02Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 B Rawiller	 57.5	 $*2.8	 Easy Jay	 0:59.85	 (--.--)	 11	 10	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 19Jul24	 MRA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 B Rawiller	 57.5	 $5	 Head’em	 1:13.25	 (24.19)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
3 of 7	 11Aug24	 ECH	 turf	 1209	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 B Rawiller	 57.5	 $3.6	 Capper Thirtynine	 1:13.34	 (23.64)	 6	 6	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort

4 FOXPATH Trainer: C J Cassar Barrier: 1 Total: 22-2-5-2 Prize Money: A$76,285
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 59.5 Good: 19-2-5-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 22-2-5-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-4-0
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Pathways J+H: 6-1-0-2 Turf: 19-2-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/01/24 (287 Days)
Owner: R J Patterson, Mrs S T Cassar, M J Hogg, J A Willaton, B P Cooney, C A Keyzer, D M Howe, W P O’Brien, N J E Lovett & Never Too Old (Mgr: M Young)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 21Feb24	 SLS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Neil Farley	 58.5	 $61	 Austmarr	 0:55.82	 (21.33)	 6	 6	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
10 of 10	13Jun24	 ECH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Neil Farley	 61	 $12	 Herbert Park	 1:00.17	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ....13¾.......................... Well back
8 of 11	 28Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 L King	 60.5	 $51	 She’s Xtravagant	 0:59.75	 (23.37)	 7	 7	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
8 of 12	 16Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 B Rawiller	 60	 $26	 Capper Thirtynine	 1:05.07	 (23.61)	 9	 9	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
8 of 14	 20Oct24	 ECH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 J Noonan	 60	 $10	 She Is All Magic	 0:58.79	 (23.57)	 4	 3	 ........ 2...................... Well beaten
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5 LADY CEDERBERG Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 4 Total: 11-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$71,775
Jockey: Ms D Keane (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 9-2-1-2 Track: 2-0-1-1

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-1-2
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Rooibos Deluxe J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/03/24 (229 Days)
Owner: Bennett Racing Pty Ltd (N P Bennett), Lindsay Park Bloodstock (Mrs S Steel), R Menchise, B Britten, E Pavish, J Baltruschaitis, N Bull, J Cali, A K B Racing (B Britten), Avimarx Racing 
(A Marks), Grenngo Racing (G Muehllechner), W Reintals, J Maloney, Mrs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 14Mar24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms C Gaudray	 55.5	 $8.5	 Shoresy	 0:59.29	 (24.00)	 7	 7	 ...... hd...........................Good win
8 of 10	 03Apr24	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms C Gaudray	 57.5	 $16	 I Miss Margie	 0:58.68	 (22.67)	 8	 6	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 05Sep24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 OB64	 [	 7]	 M J Dee	 57.5	 $18	 Subsix	 0:58.54	 (23.20)	 9	 7	 ..... 7¼............................No show
3 of 9	 24Sep24	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 B Mc Dougall	 57	 $9.5	 Chosen Venture	 0:56.85	 (22.53)	 8	 5	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 12	 13Oct24	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms D Keane	 58.5	 $16	 Commands Success	 0:58.02	 (22.97)	 11	 11	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse

6 IMMORTAL WEAPON Trainer: Heath Chalmers Barrier: 8 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$17,475
Jockey: J Fry WT: 59 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bl aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: I Am Immortal Dam: Evie Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/10/24 (22 Days)
Owner: T A Mackenzie, J T Mackenzie, K H Mackenzie, B T Mackenzie & Miss E K Mackenzie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 8	 03Apr24	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 H Coffey	 58	 $15	 Snack Bar	 1:12.97	 (23.68)	 1	 1	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
10 of 13	21Apr24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 H Coffey	 58	 $31	 Furrina	 1:03.88	 (22.93)	 12	 12	 ........ 9.......................... Well back
1 of 11	 07Oct24	 MRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 H Coffey	 57	 $*2.4	 Hurry Love	 0:59.62	 (23.31)	 3	 4	 ........ 1...........................Good win

7 SAMANTH Trainer: B Hearps Barrier: 6 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$21,750
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 59 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Umgeton J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/09/23 (406 Days)
Owner: M C Grieve, J N Hearps, A Hearps, T W Skinner, D A Marshall, Mrs D M Svaljek, A Svaljek, T A Svaljek, A L Taylor, B C Hearps, B S Evorall, Mrs M A Evorall & T R Hurford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 19Sep23	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Newitt	 55	 $7	 Hoofs Don’t Lie	 0:55.52	 (22.15)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
3 of 7	 08Oct23	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 W Egan	 57.5	 $7	 Paradise City	 1:03.49	 (23.34)	 2	 3	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
8 of 8	 01Dec23	 MOV	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 C Newitt	 59.5	 $9	 Milliondollarmumma	 1:12.56	 (23.64)	 7	 7	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 12	 09Apr24	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 H Coffey	 59.5	 $*2.6	 It’s Maui’s Gold	 0:56.25	 (22.41)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾............................No show
8 of 14	 03May24	 ECH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 B Rawiller	 59.5	 $4.8	 Factually	 0:58.65	 (23.17)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¾...................... Well beaten

8 FACTUALLY Trainer: C J Cassar Barrier: 11 Total: 21-3-0-7 Prize Money: A$71,400
Jockey: Jack Hill WT: 58 Good: 16-3-0-6 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 10-0-0-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-2-0-6
Sire: The Factor Dam: Pathways J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-3-0-5 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 03/05/24 (179 Days)
Owner: R Patterson, L St John & D M Howe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 16Apr24	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Neil Farley	 58	 $17	 Romantic Choice	 0:57.89	 (22.20)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
1 of 14	 03May24	 ECH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 P Gatt	 57.5	 $9.5	 Debit Credit	 0:58.65	 (23.17)	 2	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
3 of 10	 23May24	 TAT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 P Gatt	 59.5	 $7	 Precast	 0:59.89	 (23.61)	 1	 1	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
9 of 11	 14Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 P Gatt	 59.5	 $18	 Coeur De Lyon	 0:58.76	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ..... 8¼............................No show
8 of 12	 01Oct24	 TAT	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Lauren Burke	 57	 $7.5	 Thinking Of Gerty	 0:57.81	 (22.79)	 11	 8	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten

9 RAGING MONKEY Trainer: L E Robertson Barrier: 9 Total: 40-5-5-3 Prize Money: A$120,510
Jockey: J Duffy WT: 57 Good: 25-2-4-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

9yo br/bl aus g Fav: 4-2-2-0 56-58kg: 10-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 26-3-2-2
Sire: Atomic Dam: Tambul Dancer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 39-5-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 15-3-1-2 Last Win: 26/07/24 (95 Days)
Owner: L Robertson, Mrs L P Robertson, Miss N Robertson, R W Adams & Miss K Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 13Jul24	 WAK	turf	 1000	 S 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 C Parish	 56.5	 $7	 Kamchatka	 0:58.86	 (23.56)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
1 of 14	 26Jul24	 ECH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM52	 [	10]	 M Aitken	 59.5	 $*4.2	 Bekele	 1:00.30	 (24.23)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
5 of 10	 17Aug24	 WAK	turf	 1005	 S 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 M Aitken	 58.5	 $4	 Kova	 0:59.04	 (23.09)	 1	 1	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
13 of 13	21Sep24	 ECH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	11]	 C Parish	 58.5	 $19	 More Importance	 0:59.29	 (23.49)	 1	 3	 ..... 8½............................ Poor run
13 of 14	20Oct24	 ECH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 C Parish	 58	 $21	 She Is All Magic	 0:58.79	 (23.57)	 3	 2	 ..... 5¾............................ Poor run

10 SHE’S THE SHERIFF Trainer: N Hobson Barrier: 12 Total: 29-1-4-2 Prize Money: A$52,077
Jockey: M Salter (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 15-0-2-2 Track: 7-0-1-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 2-0-1-0 50-52kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 24-0-4-1
Sire: Squamosa Dam: Financial Burden J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 29-1-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-2-0 Last Win: 16/10/22 (744 Days)
Owner: R T Hobson, Mrs R E Hobson, A P Hobson & N J Hobson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 26Jul24	 ECH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM52	 [	13]	 J Richards	 55.5	 $19	 Raging Monkey	 1:00.30	 (24.23)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾............................No show
12 of 12	02Aug24	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 M Salter	 54	 $91	 Simple Times	 0:57.03	 (22.89)	 3	 3	 ....10½...................... Well beaten
11 of 12	17Aug24	 NAD	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 J Richards	 57	 $15	 Crimosa	 0:59.99	 (24.32)	 2	 2	 ...... 10....................... Not sighted
5 of 8	 21Sep24	 POO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 R Beattie	 56	 $7	 Winning Aura	 0:58.85	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....13¼.......................... Fair effort
12 of 13	28Sep24	 JER	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 M Salter	 54	 $26	 Commands Success	 0:57.64	 (23.13)	 -	 -	 ..... 9½...................... Well beaten
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11 MISS MOUSE Trainer: N Hobson Barrier: 7 Total: 38-2-4-4 Prize Money: A$74,465
Jockey: Christopher Pan (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 24-2-2-2 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo br aus m Fav: 2-0-0-1 50-52kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 18-2-0-2
Sire: Redente Dam: Miss Zoom J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 38-2-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-2-2 Last Win: 23/09/23 (402 Days)
Owner: Mrs R E Hobson, A P Hobson & R T Hobson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 26Jul24	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM52	 [	 6]	 C Parish	 54.5	 $21	 Qubella	 1:13.25	 (24.96)	 1	 2	 ..... 8¾............................No show
4 of 10	 17Aug24	 WAK	turf	 1005	 S 	 OB58	 [	10]	 Ms J Da Rose	 54	 $41	 Kova	 0:59.04	 (23.09)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
9 of 11	 21Sep24	 POO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 R Beattie	 56	 $7	 Riched	 0:58.96	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¾............................No show
6 of 13	 28Sep24	 JER	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Duffy	 56	 $13	 Commands Success	 0:57.64	 (23.13)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
7 of 10	 12Oct24	 MAG	turf	 1175	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 T Chapman	 54	 $26	 Lescot	 1:09.22	 (23.57)	 1	 2	 ........ 2.........................No excuse

12 MORE SNITZEL Trainer: Ms H J Smith Barrier: 3 Total: 48-3-4-6 Prize Money: A$65,655
Jockey: A Warren (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 44-3-3-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 11-0-1-2 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 9-0-1-1
Sire: Snitzel Dam: More Stories J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 48-3-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-2 Last Win: 26/08/23 (430 Days)
Owner: Mrs Y C Smith, D J Barker & Ms H J Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 17May24	 POA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB54	 [	10]	 D Caboche	 56.5	 $41	 Riched	 1:10.25	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ........ 7................... Every chance
8 of 9	 26May24	 MRA	 turf	 1012	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Ms J Eaton	 54.5	 $15	 The Last Judgement	 1:01.21	 (23.77)	 7	 7	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 23Jun24	 POA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM62	 [	 9]	 Jade Doyle	 52	 $151	 Lunar Solar	 1:03.35	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ....11¼............................No show
8 of 8	 17Aug24	 QON	turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 L Lam	 55.5	 $16	 Cry Cry Baby	 1:04.99	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 07Sep24	 MRA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Milos Bunjevac	 54.5	 $101	 Red Hawk	 1:13.22	 (23.85)	 4	 6	 ..... 4¾............................No show
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R6 29 Oct 2024 | Swan Hill | BusBiz.net.au (Bm58)
Distance: 2400m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 519905
	 2	 034004
	 3	 206252
	 4	 150906
	 5	 133931
	 6	 895247
	 7	 350707
	 8	 107973
	 9	 343163
	10	 883409

ASSIGNMENT
DANDRUFF
MIDNIGHT LADY
ANGEL RAIDER
HIGHLAND GLORY
LAURION
RAIN DANCE
VIC REEL
LUNA CHARA
EL CAMPEON

60
60
60
59
58.5
58
57
57
56
54

6
1
10
5
3
2
4
9
8
7

E J WALSH
MS D KEANE  1.5 
L CURRIE
MS C PULS
B MC DOUGALL
L KING
H COFFEY
JACK HILL
A WARREN  2 

T NUGENT

M CUMANI
TOBY LAKE
P & M PAYNE
D W WHITWORTH
D O’SULLIVAN
R G SYMONS
A COFFEY
LUCINDA BOYD
R G SYMONS
A COFFEY

6
6
5
6
5
6
6
5
7
7

G
G
M
M
M
G
G
M
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
FR

58
58
62
60
59
54
52
56
54
44

	18-�2�-4-1
	12-�1�-0-3
	13-�1�-6-3
	10-�1�-0-0
	20-�3�-1-5
	39-�2�-5-2
	14-�1�-2-1
	23-�3�-3-3
	53-�3�-2-12
	41-�3�-1-3

$71,015
$38,220
$82,705
$23,315
$83,870
$96,660
$33,100
$73,425
$106,420
$79,845

	2-�0�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-4
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	6-�3�-0-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	7-�1�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 ASSIGNMENT Trainer: M Cumani Barrier: 6 Total: 18-2-4-1 Prize Money: A$71,015
Jockey: E J Walsh WT: 60 Good: 12-2-3-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 14-2-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Palentino Dam: Special Mission J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: 14/10/23 (381 Days)
Owner: M S S Cumani, G S Sheldon, The Mates Racing  (Mgr: D Dordevic), Macedon Park Pty Ltd (Mrs M A Sheldon), G S Borin, K F Greelish, Fabulous At Fifty (Mrs T L Gibson), T Wallis, N H 
T Racing (Mrs F Wilson), G J Placek, T M Parker, A Romanov, G D Boyle, Ms C

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 14Oct23	 HAM	 turf	 2200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 W Gordon	 59.5	 $6.5	 New World Tapestry	 2:20.51	 (24.51)	 4	 4	 ..... DH...........................Good win
9 of 10	 04Nov23	 MOT	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 W Gordon	 61	 $8	 Dirt On Harry	 2:03.84	 (25.52)	 3	 7	 ..... 9¼............................No show
9 of 11	 30Aug24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 E J Walsh	 58	 $101	 Carnival Row	 1:37.44	 (23.24)	 3	 5	 ..... 8¼............................No show
13 of 14	23Sep24	 WAR	turf	 1700	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 E J Walsh	 58	 $91	 Unfair Dismissal	 1:45.18	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 7¼............................ Poor run
5 of 14	 12Oct24	 HAM	 turf	 2200	 G 	 OB58	 [	10]	 E J Walsh	 60	 $20	 Highland Glory	 2:18.51	 (24.92)	 3	 1	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort

2 DANDRUFF Trainer: Toby Lake Barrier: 1 Total: 12-1-0-3 Prize Money: A$38,220
Jockey: Ms D Keane (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 8-1-0-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 12-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Luluoru J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 09/04/24 (203 Days)
Owner: J Rule & Smart Racing Stables (Mgr: N W Smart)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 01Jun24	 WER	turf	 2720	 S 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Jack Hill	 60	 $21	 Aerospace	 3:00.97	 (25.97)	 9	 7	 ..... 5¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 14	 30Jun24	 BAR	 turf	 2600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Jack Hill	 60	 $18	 Dubai Moon	 2:48.20	 (25.09)	 11	 9	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
0 of 9	 21Jul24	 RAC	 turf	 3200	 H 	 Mhdle	 [	 8]	 T Ryan	 69.5	 $15	 The Cunning Fox	 3:54.72	 (26.45)	 9	 9	 ......FF.................. Incident report
10 of 10	21Sep24	 WAG	turf	 2000	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 J Kissick	 59	 $3.8	 Taumata	 2:06.28	 (22.94)	 5	 9	 ....37¼.......................... Well back
4 of 10	 12Oct24	 MAG	turf	 2000	 G 	 BM52	 [	 5]	 Ms J Beriman	 63	 $9	 Tavistock Dancer	 2:03.90	 (24.61)	 3	 2	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run

3 MIDNIGHT LADY Trainer: P & M Payne Barrier: 10 Total: 13-1-6-3 Prize Money: A$82,705
Jockey: L Currie WT: 60 Good: 4-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Highland Reel Dam: Savona Sunset J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-5-2 Last Win: 20/05/23 (528 Days)
Owner: D Matricciani, A Tirimacco, Ms F Cataudo, F Silvestri, P Silvestri, G Silvestri & Burrooch (Mgr: J E Russo)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	01Jul23	 FLE	 turf	 2500	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Jye McNeil	 54	 $13	 First Immortal	 2:38.96	 (24.67)	 5	 1	 ..... 8¾....................... Not sighted
6 of 7	 11Aug24	 ECH	 turf	 1618	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 B Rawiller	 58	 $8	 Samurai Star	 1:40.66	 (24.11)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
2 of 10	 29Aug24	 BED	 turf	 1600	 S 	 OB64	 [	 2]	 T Prebble	 55.5	 $26	 Boys Night Out	 1:38.43	 (23.87)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
5 of 14	 20Sep24	 BAR	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 T Prebble	 55.5	 $10	 Queen Takes King	 2:05.45	 (25.57)	 11	 9	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 12	 07Oct24	 MRA	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 W Egan	 60	 $4.6	 Tewkesbury	 2:07.19	 (24.24)	 7	 6	 ...... nk.............................Nice run

4 ANGEL RAIDER Trainer: D W Whitworth Barrier: 5 Total: 10-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$23,315
Jockey: Ms C Puls WT: 59 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Rebel Raider Dam: Bad Angel J+H: 7-1-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 28/03/23 (581 Days)
Owner: D W Whitworth, S C Tigchelaar, J K Cassar, S B Calcagno, M Lynch, I R Layton & C Evans

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 19Apr23	 SHS	 turf	 2400	 S 	 BM64	 [	11]	 Ms L Lafferty	 54	 $31	 Jaykayann	 2:35.25	 (23.79)	 10	 9	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
10 of 11	30Jul23	 GEE	 turf	 1715	 G 	 OB64	 [	 6]	 Ms C Puls	 57	 $31	 Donatrice	 1:47.00	 (23.05)	 11	 10	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back
9 of 14	 20Sep24	 BAR	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM64	 [	11]	 Ms C Puls	 57	 $91	 Queen Takes King	 2:05.45	 (25.57)	 14	 14	 ..... 4¾............................No show
11 of 11	05Oct24	 MUR	turf	 2050	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms C Puls	 54	 $51	 Station One	 2:07.49	 (25.17)	 11	 11	 ....14¾....................... Not sighted
6 of 11	 17Oct24	 BAR	 turf	 2600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms C Puls	 56.5	 $41	 Kodiak Bear	 2:49.28	 (24.77)	 10	 10	 ...... 10................... Every chance
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5 HIGHLAND GLORY Trainer: D O’Sullivan Barrier: 3 Total: 20-3-1-5 Prize Money: A$83,870
Jockey: B Mc Dougall WT: 58.5 Good: 12-1-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-4
Sire: Highland Reel Dam: Reward For Glory J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-3-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-2 Last Win: 12/10/24 (17 Days)
Owner: Miscellany Syndicate (Mgr: J D Brown), Mrs A J Burgess, P Lennox, P J Bruce, M D Burt, A B Ford, Mrs K Ford, N E Heaslip, S F Scally, Ms K M Jeffs, Ms S Jeffs, P F Sinnott, T O 
Allen, D O’Sullivan, Juanita Racing (Mgr: B Wearmouth) & Kick’n’Win (Mgr: S Cu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 09Aug24	 GEE	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 R Houston	 55.5	 $4.2	 Dahwilly	 2:31.09	 (24.89)	 7	 7	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
3 of 8	 18Aug24	 BED	 turf	 2400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms J Kennedy	 55.5	 $*3.1	 Eco Warrior	 2:34.84	 (25.55)	 2	 2	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
9 of 12	 13Sep24	 GEE	 turf	 2460	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Ms J Kennedy	 53	 $16	 Kodiak Bear	 2:33.18	 (24.32)	 5	 7	 ....12½............................No show
3 of 10	 27Sep24	 CON	 turf	 2250	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Neil Farley	 56.5	 $4.4	 Last Raider	 2:21.89	 (24.28)	 6	 3	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 14	 12Oct24	 HAM	 turf	 2200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Alana Kelly	 56.5	 $11	 Americain Miss	 2:18.51	 (24.92)	 8	 7	 ...... ns...........................Good win

6 LAURION Trainer: R G Symons Barrier: 2 Total: 39-2-5-2 Prize Money: A$96,660
Jockey: L King WT: 58 Good: 13-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 35-2-5-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Master Of Design Dam: Silverstone J+H: 5-0-2-0 Turf: 39-2-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 26-0-5-2 Last Win: 26/08/23 (430 Days)
Owner: R G Symons

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 17Aug24	 WAK	turf	 1610	 S 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 Liam Riordan	 58.5	 $15	 Jaz Tycoon	 1:38.88	 (24.24)	 11	 12	 ..... 6¼............................No show
5 of 13	 24Aug24	 WAT	 turf	 2000	 S 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 C Parish	 58.5	 $21	 King’s Reign	 2:07.99	 (24.87)	 9	 8	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 8	 07Sep24	 MRA	 turf	 2000	 S 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 L King	 58	 $8	 You Betcha Woo	 2:09.03	 (24.29)	 2	 2	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 01Oct24	 TAT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 L King	 58	 $26	 Deadly Press	 1:37.55	 (24.01)	 10	 10	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
7 of 9	 12Oct24	 MAG	turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Christopher Pang	 52	 $17	 You Betcha Woo	 2:03.92	 (24.49)	 7	 5	 ........ 8.........................No excuse

7 RAIN DANCE Trainer: A Coffey Barrier: 4 Total: 14-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$33,100
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 57 Good: 9-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Manhattan Rain Dam: Lady La Bend J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 26/09/23 (399 Days)
Owner: R J Kennedy, Mrs K A Clerke, P T Heinz, D J Corrigan, G K Racing (Mgr: L Georgiadis), S J Henry, D C Oorloff & J P Vanderzalm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 16Jan24	 CRA	 turf	 2025	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 T Prebble	 58	 $9	 Entitled Princess	 2:06.52	 (25.21)	 5	 7	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
10 of 11	14Sep24	 DON	 turf	 1356	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 M Aitken	 59	 $16	 Murray Factor	 1:20.43	 (23.71)	 10	 10	 ....10¼.......................... Well back
7 of 10	 24Sep24	 SWH	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Liam Riordan	 56	 $81	 Boondocks	 1:37.36	 (23.17)	 6	 5	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
10 of 12	07Oct24	 MRA	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Liam Riordan	 58.5	 $61	 Tewkesbury	 2:07.19	 (24.24)	 9	 9	 ..... 8½.......................... Well back
7 of 10	 20Oct24	 ECH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 J Fry	 57.5	 $8.5	 Subarctic	 1:38.29	 (24.67)	 10	 10	 ........ 8.........................No excuse

8 VIC REEL Trainer: Lucinda Boyd Barrier: 9 Total: 23-3-3-3 Prize Money: A$73,425
Jockey: Jack Hill WT: 57 Good: 16-2-2-3 Track: 2-1-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-3-0-1
Sire: Highland Reel Dam: O’perfect One J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 21-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Last Win: 17/03/24 (226 Days)
Owner: A Boyd, Talinga Girls (Mgr: Mrs C M Hay), N L Boyd, P Desmond & Mrs L Desmond

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	08Aug24	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 C Newitt	 57	 $16	 Top Arctic	 1:41.91	 (24.73)	 2	 7	 ....28½.......................... Well back
7 of 8	 29Aug24	 BED	 turf	 2400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Fry	 57	 $26	 Fighting Arrow	 2:33.55	 (23.83)	 3	 4	 ....13½.........................No excuse
9 of 10	 06Sep24	 MOG	turf	 2460	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 K Jennings	 59	 $41	 Tobi Saru	 2:35.77	 (24.87)	 9	 9	 ....25½............................No show
7 of 9	 14Sep24	 DON	 turf	 2218	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Jack Hill	 58	 $16	 Indreamsyou’remine	 2:17.05	 (23.55)	 3	 7	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
3 of 7	 24Sep24	 SWH	turf	 2400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Jack Hill	 57	 $9	 Luna Chara	 2:37.90	 (24.35)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

9 LUNA CHARA Trainer: R G Symons Barrier: 8 Total: 53-3-2-12 Prize Money: A$106,420
Jockey: A Warren (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 25-2-1-5 Track: 3-1-0-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 6-1-0-3 54-56kg: 32-1-2-7 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Skilled Dam: Livid J+H: 4-1-0-2 Turf: 52-3-2-12 Soft/Heavy: 27-1-1-6 Last Win: 24/09/24 (35 Days)
Owner: Mrs J M Symons, D C Miles, Mrs S Miles, J A J Hicks, Miss M A Hicks, B J Maher & Mrs D M Maher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 31Aug24	 WAK	turf	 1610	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 A Warren	 52	 $18	 Fiorensact	 1:38.44	 (23.80)	 10	 11	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 14Sep24	 DON	 turf	 2218	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 A Warren	 52	 $18	 Indreamsyou’remine	 2:17.05	 (23.55)	 9	 6	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
1 of 7	 24Sep24	 SWH	turf	 2400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 A Warren	 52	 $*2.5	 Peaky Ridge	 2:37.90	 (24.35)	 5	 2	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
6 of 12	 07Oct24	 MRA	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Christopher Pang	 53	 $21	 Tewkesbury	 2:07.19	 (24.24)	 2	 4	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
3 of 10	 12Oct24	 MAG	turf	 2000	 G 	 BM52	 [	 4]	 Christopher Pang	 56	 $*3.7	 Tavistock Dancer	 2:03.90	 (24.61)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort

10 EL CAMPEON Trainer: A Coffey Barrier: 7 Total: 41-3-1-3 Prize Money: A$79,845
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 54 Good: 24-2-1-1 Track: 6-1-0-0

7yo b fr g Fav: 3-0-0-0 54-56kg: 10-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-1
Sire: Teofilo Dam: Colonialiste J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 39-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-0-2 Last Win: 09/04/24 (203 Days)
Owner: Ms B Coffey, Mrs N Reynolds & W Reynolds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 10Aug24	 MRA	 turf	 2012	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 R Hammond	 54	 $12	 Nama Dude	 2:09.29	 (24.16)	 6	 5	 ....11¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 8	 07Sep24	 MRA	 turf	 2000	 S 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Alana Kelly	 54.5	 $15	 You Betcha Woo	 2:09.03	 (24.29)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 7	 24Sep24	 SWH	turf	 2400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Alana Kelly	 54.5	 $7.5	 Luna Chara	 2:37.90	 (24.35)	 7	 6	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
11 of 12	07Oct24	 MRA	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 R Houston	 54.5	 $61	 Tewkesbury	 2:07.19	 (24.24)	 1	 1	 ...... 10....................... Not sighted
9 of 10	 12Oct24	 MAG	turf	 2000	 G 	 BM52	 [	 2]	 J Webb	 57	 $31	 Tavistock Dancer	 2:03.90	 (24.61)	 6	 6	 ....13¾............................No show
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R7 29 Oct 2024 | Swan Hill | The Bottle-O Swan Hill (Bm64)
Distance: 1600m | Class: BM64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 828122
	 2	 925110
	 3	 222231
	 4	 917936
	 5	 610873
	 6	 544562
	 7	 505008
	 8	 157060
	 9	 304555
	10	 006855

ESKIMO
THEOPHILUS
BUNJIL
CORTAIN
BRASSI ROAD
I NEVER DREAMED
BENTLEY MAGIC
MURRALANE
OLIVIA’S SCANDAL
ROCKET BOY

60.5
60
58
57.5
57
57
55
54
54
54

5
6
2
9
10
3
8
4
7
1

NEIL FARLEY
M AITKEN
L CURRIE
CHRISTOPHER PANG  3 

L MCNEIL
H COFFEY
MS S NOBLE
A WARREN  2 

R HAMMOND  1.5 
M SALTER  3 

C J CASSAR
V L MALADY
P & M PAYNE
MS H BURNS
N HOBSON
B, W & J HAYES
S NOBLE
N HOBSON
A COFFEY
N HOBSON

4
6
5
4
4
4
9
5
5
5

G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

65
64
60
59
58
62
54
52
52
45

	 9-�2�-3-1
	19-�2�-3-2
	25-�3�-7-4
	15-�2�-2-2
	 7-�1�-0-1
	 7-�1�-1-0
	63-�6�-6-5
	11-�1�-0-2
	15-�1�-3-1
	25-�2�-1-0

$59,940
$164,644
$97,965
$79,703
$19,835
$35,835
$285,070
$25,190
$46,295
$49,850

	1-�0�-1-0
	4-�2�-0-0
	5-�2�-2-0
	6-�2�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	14-�2�-1-0
	5-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	15-�2�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 ESKIMO Trainer: C J Cassar Barrier: 5 Total: 9-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$59,940
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 60.5 Good: 5-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Lindy Lou J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Last Win: 27/08/24 (63 Days)
Owner: Li Yong

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 25Apr24	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM68	 [	 2]	 Ms N Beriman	 56	 $4.2	 Grey Ice	 1:26.72	 (24.05)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
8 of 11	 18Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 OB62	 [	 2]	 S V Brown	 59.5	 $21	 Rockabottle	 1:11.20	 (23.00)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 11	 27Aug24	 SEY	 turf	 1411	 S 	 OB62	 [	 7]	 B Rawiller	 59	 $11	 Joon Ho	 1:28.48	 (24.77)	 2	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
2 of 7	 10Sep24	 TAT	 turf	 1450	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J Maskiell	 60	 $4.6	 Make It Sweet	 1:26.05	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 05Oct24	 MUR	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 B Rawiller	 60	 $8.5	 Cruz Missile	 1:37.38	 (24.39)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

2 THEOPHILUS Trainer: V L Malady Barrier: 6 Total: 19-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$164,644
Jockey: M Aitken WT: 60 Good: 18-2-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 12-2-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: Teofilo Dam: Hot Augusta J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 18-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/09/24 (34 Days)
Owner: E C H Wong & Ms A S C Chu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 13Aug24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 M Aitken	 59.5	 $26	 Patriot Star	 1:12.58	 (23.75)	 11	 8	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 29Aug24	 BED	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Aitken	 59.5	 $8.5	 Nearing Liberty	 1:25.88	 (24.15)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 11	 08Sep24	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Mertens	 59.5	 $*2.3	 Revolver	 1:37.23	 (24.51)	 5	 4	 ...... ns...........................Good win
1 of 11	 25Sep24	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB64	 [	 4]	 B Mertens	 58	 $4.8	 Placentia Bay	 1:36.79	 (24.33)	 7	 7	 ...... ns...........................Good win
11 of 13	13Oct24	 SEY	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 B Mertens	 60	 $*4	 Kentucky Nick	 2:04.16	 (24.67)	 7	 11	 ....15¼....................... Not sighted

3 BUNJIL Trainer: P & M Payne Barrier: 2 Total: 25-3-7-4 Prize Money: A$97,965
Jockey: L Currie WT: 58 Good: 17-3-4-3 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 12-3-6-2 58+kg: 22-2-6-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-2-0
Sire: Alpine Eagle Dam: Smashin’ Mila J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-3-7-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-3-1 Last Win: 21/09/24 (38 Days)
Owner: D M Firth & J Dixon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 20Jul24	 MRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB58	 [	10]	 B Rawiller	 59	 $*2.6	 Enlist	 1:26.47	 (25.24)	 10	 8	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
2 of 14	 10Aug24	 MRA	 turf	 1412	 G 	 OB58	 [	10]	 H Coffey	 59	 $*2.4	 Onehundred Percent	 1:25.91	 (24.45)	 8	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 17Aug24	 WAK	turf	 1610	 S 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 W Gordon	 59	 $*2.5	 Jaz Tycoon	 1:38.88	 (24.24)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
3 of 12	 07Sep24	 MRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB58	 [	10]	 B Rawiller	 59	 $*2.7	 Don’t Tell Sheriff	 1:25.95	 (24.63)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 21Sep24	 ECH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	10]	 B Rawiller	 59	 $*2.8	 Exzello	 1:40.24	 (24.41)	 7	 5	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win

4 CORTAIN Trainer: Ms H Burns Barrier: 9 Total: 15-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$79,703
Jockey: Christopher Pan (a3.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-1-0
Sire: Impending Dam: Curtana J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-1 Last Win: 22/07/24 (99 Days)
Owner: Ms M J Mitton, S Stojanovski, Mrs K A Stojanovski, A G Mitton, Mrs H L Burns, J K Morrish, Mrs N L Morrish, J Burns, L Burns, D Burns, S M Buying, B Buying, G J Appleby, Dr M J 
Appleby, F H J Appleby, Miss T E F Appleby & Mrs C M Crossfield

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 22Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM58	 [	12]	 J Bowditch	 60	 $17	 Crown Crusher	 1:41.45	 (25.75)	 2	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
7 of 12	 01Aug24	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 F W Kersley	 59	 $10	 Half Yours	 1:37.91	 (25.20)	 6	 5	 ....11¾.........................No excuse
9 of 11	 15Aug24	 TER	 turf	 2150	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 J Bowditch	 59	 $12	 Bellakai	 2:17.31	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¾............................No show
3 of 11	 26Aug24	 HOR	 turf	 1800	 H 	 BM58	 [	11]	 R Houston	 59.5	 $16	 Off His Roca	 1:56.43	 (24.80)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 14	 11Sep24	 SAL	 turf	 1732	 G 	 OB62	 [	12]	 D Lane	 59	 $15	 Nearing Liberty	 1:46.29	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
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5 BRASSI ROAD Trainer: N Hobson Barrier: 10 Total: 7-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$19,835
Jockey: L McNeil WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Villermont Dam: Anneka J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 06/07/24 (115 Days)
Owner: N J Hobson, C J Basham, Mrs T L Basham, Mrs R E Hobson, R T Hobson & A P Hobson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 06Jul24	 WAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 R Hurdle	 59.5	 $7	 Dawn Embers	 1:25.86	 (25.00)	 10	 10	 ........ 2...........................Good win
14 of 14	20Jul24	 FLE	 turf	 1700	 S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 J Bowditch	 54	 $61	 Le Zebra	 1:43.23	 (24.31)	 8	 12	 ....26¾.......................... Well back
8 of 10	 24Sep24	 SWH	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 L McNeil	 58.5	 $51	 Rockabilly Rebel	 1:17.56	 (23.29)	 8	 8	 ........ 3...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 07Oct24	 MRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Felicity Atkinson	 59.5	 $16	 Lift The Bar	 1:25.20	 (24.11)	 5	 7	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
3 of 10	 20Oct24	 ECH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 L McNeil	 60	 $21	 Subarctic	 1:38.29	 (24.67)	 5	 8	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort

6 I NEVER DREAMED Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 3 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$35,835
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 57 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Impulsive Dream J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 31/10/23 (364 Days)
Owner: Lindsay Park Bloodstock (S Steel), Rotuma (T Kynaston), S Caldicott, B  Garred, P Camilleri, J Sunderland, G Sunderland, T Corallo, W Corallo, The Fab Five (L Ross), EDI Beers (J 
Staley), B Wilson, N Spera, B Grubb, Three Feather, One Brick (D Girdham), D

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 08Mar24	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 L Currie	 55.5	 $12	 Girl	 1:11.15	 (24.30)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
4 of 7	 28Mar24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms C Gaudray	 56.5	 $3.4	 Korobeiniki	 1:27.19	 (23.64)	 3	 4	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
5 of 14	 09Apr24	 SWH	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 M Cartwright	 59.5	 $*3.8	 Koyuga Breeze	 1:37.93	 (23.90)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 17Sep24	 WOD	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 K Jennings	 60	 $5	 Copperfield	 1:17.52	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
2 of 12	 12Oct24	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 J Kissick	 59.5	 $3.6	 Future Fund	 1:21.89	 (23.78)	 5	 5	 ........ 3.............................Nice run

7 BENTLEY MAGIC Trainer: S Noble Barrier: 8 Total: 63-6-6-5 Prize Money: A$285,070
Jockey: Ms S Noble WT: 55 Good: 34-3-4-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo b aus g Fav: 4-3-0-1 54-56kg: 17-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-1-0
Sire: Not A Single Doubt Dam: Recoinage J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 63-6-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 29-3-2-1 Last Win: 23/07/22 (829 Days)
Owner: S G Noble

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	19Apr24	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms S Noble	 61.5	 $81	 Pyrois	 1:11.36	 (23.65)	 12	 12	 ....17¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 6	 13May24	 MOG	turf	 1500	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms S Noble	 57.5	 $101	 Fiasco Tess	 1:35.33	 (23.13)	 2	 3	 ..... 9¼.......................... Fair effort
14 of 14	01Jun24	 WER	turf	 1600	 H 	 OB58	 [	12]	 Ms S Noble	 59.5	 $151	 Cleitus	 1:41.90	 (25.89)	 12	 14	 ...... 14.......................... Well back
10 of 13	24Aug24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Ms S Noble	 58.5	 $101	 Brenlyn’s Trooper	 1:18.53	 (24.49)	 11	 11	 ..... 3¾.......................... Well back
8 of 11	 20Oct24	 ECH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	10]	 Ms S Noble	 58.5	 $81	 Slate Ripper	 1:25.90	 (24.59)	 8	 10	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten

8 MURRALANE Trainer: N Hobson Barrier: 4 Total: 11-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$25,190
Jockey: A Warren (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 5-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Magic Albert Dam: Floral Brook J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-2 Last Win: 03/10/23 (392 Days)
Owner: N J Hobson, L J Wallis, P J Robertson, Mrs D Callow, Miss R Robertson, B Greenham, R T Hobson & A P Hobson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 16Oct23	 SWH	turf	 1600	 F 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 B Rawiller	 60	 $3.8	 Whiskyontherocks	 1:37.06	 (24.67)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 11	 31Oct23	 SWH	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 B Rawiller	 60	 $5.5	 Awash	 1:36.76	 (22.76)	 2	 2	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
11 of 12	07Sep24	 MRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 L King	 59.5	 $21	 Don’t Tell Sheriff	 1:25.95	 (24.63)	 10	 11	 ....11¼....................... Not sighted
6 of 9	 21Sep24	 POO	 turf	 1550	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 J Keating	 59	 $5	 Em Bryan	 1:37.60	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¾................... Every chance
10 of 10	07Oct24	 MRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Jack Hill	 58	 $61	 Lift The Bar	 1:25.20	 (24.11)	 8	 10	 ....11¾.......................... Well back

9 OLIVIA’S SCANDAL Trainer: A Coffey Barrier: 7 Total: 15-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$46,295
Jockey: R Hammond (a1.5) WT: 54 Good: 9-0-3-0 Track: 3-0-2-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 2-0-1-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Exosphere Dam: Casta Laetitia J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 13/07/24 (108 Days)
Owner: J Coffey & Ms B Coffey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	02Aug24	 SWH	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	13]	 Liam Riordan	 55.5	 $9	 Game As Ned	 1:17.47	 (24.21)	 5	 5	 ..... 6¾....................... Not sighted
4 of 11	 17Aug24	 WAK	turf	 1205	 S 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 M Aitken	 57	 $*4.2	 Frowned	 1:11.78	 (23.96)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
5 of 8	 31Aug24	 WAK	turf	 1205	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Liam Riordan	 56.5	 $4.2	 Toronluca	 1:12.00	 (22.86)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 12	 07Sep24	 MRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Ms L Meech	 56	 $4.8	 Don’t Tell Sheriff	 1:25.95	 (24.63)	 11	 10	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 20Oct24	 ECH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 H Coffey	 55.5	 $9	 Subarctic	 1:38.29	 (24.67)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort

10 ROCKET BOY Trainer: N Hobson Barrier: 1 Total: 25-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$49,850
Jockey: M Salter (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 19-2-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-1-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Angel J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 18-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/06/23 (497 Days)
Owner: N J Hobson, A P Hobson, R T Hobson, Mrs R E Hobson, L J Wallis, L Davies, J A Wright, M J Nunn, J Burbury, Vervale (Mgr: P Bow) & Parmcdew (Mgr: R Parfrey)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	31Aug24	 WAK	turf	 1610	 G 	 OB58	 [	10]	 Ms J Da Rose	 56.5	 $81	 Fiorensact	 1:38.44	 (23.80)	 2	 4	 ....11¾....................... Not sighted
6 of 12	 07Sep24	 MRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 A Warren	 53.5	 $91	 Don’t Tell Sheriff	 1:25.95	 (24.63)	 8	 9	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
8 of 9	 21Sep24	 POO	 turf	 1550	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 R Beattie	 56	 $6	 Em Bryan	 1:37.60	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....12½...................... Well beaten
5 of 12	 28Sep24	 JER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM50	 [	12]	 L McNeil	 58.5	 $13	 White Foot	 1:24.96	 (25.23)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 8	 12Oct24	 MAG	turf	 1550	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms K Walters	 55	 $41	 Play On Words	 1:33.85	 (24.03)	 6	 7	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
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R8 29 Oct 2024 | Swan Hill | McLardy McShane Insurance Swan Hill (Bm64)
Distance: 1300m | Class: BM64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 313212
	 2	 531187
	 3	 270018
	 4	 872184
	 5	 7101
	 6	 500019
	 7	 362112
	 8	 231
	 9	 18
	10	 167
	11	 073316
	12	 168470
	13	 662615
	14	 421964

PRINCEOFNOTTINGHAM
SIMPLE TIMES
CHOSEN VENTURE
AIR DEFENCE
MARNOO
MATTEI
ITSUKUSHIMA
JAMMIN JIMMY
OVERSTATED
MR CHARISMATIC
TYCOON JENNY
RASPUTINA
LACEMAKER
CRAZY SHERIFF

62.5
62.5
60.5
60
60
60
59
59
59
58.5
58
57.5
56.5
54

5
3
11
4
16
10
8
12
15
17
14
7
13
9

--
L CURRIE
R BEATTIE
T NUGENT
JACK HILL
A WARREN  2 

MS D KEANE  1.5 
J FRY
--
H COFFEY
MS H LE BLANC
J KEATING
R HOUSTON
M SALTER  3 

P & M PAYNE
P & M PAYNE
N HOBSON
A COFFEY
BRADY CROSS
M FREEDMAN
B, W & J HAYES
M FREEDMAN
J O’CONNOR
B, W & J HAYES
B BRISBOURNE
KEVIN ADCOCK
M RAYMOND
N HOBSON

5
4
5
7
4
5
5
5
4
4
5
5
5
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

69
69
65
64
64
64
62
62
62
61
64
63
61
56

	22-�4�-5-3
	 8-�3�-0-1
	12-�3�-2-2
	48-�5�-6-4
	 4-�2�-0-0
	11-�3�-1-0
	16-�2�-4-1
	 3-�1�-1-1
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-0-0
	15-�2�-2-2
	17-�3�-1-2
	14-�2�-3-1
	10-�1�-1-0

$143,960
$62,085
$65,300
$321,905
$30,375
$58,340
$68,465
$51,475
$49,420
$34,475
$101,145
$66,850
$56,080
$26,945

	6-�2�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	12-�1�-1-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	15	 770707
	16	 013165
	17	 556996

LOGO LOGIC
TINY REBEL
OWL WITNESS

56
56
54.5

6
1
2

MS C PULS
MILOS BUNJEVAC
R HAMMOND  1.5 

B & A MCKNIGHT
RAHARNA MCDONALD
C V KELLY

8
8
5

G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS

56
56
53

	35-�5�-4-1
	40-�5�-6-8
	29-�3�-2-4

$122,838
$105,160
$85,445

	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	5-�0�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 PRINCEOFNOTTINGHAM Trainer: P & M Payne Barrier: 5 Total: 22-4-5-3 Prize Money: A$143,960
Jockey: -- WT: 62.5 Good: 12-1-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br/bl aus g Fav: 6-3-1-1 58+kg: 15-4-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-1-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Miss Promiscuity J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-2-2 Last Win: 19/07/24 (102 Days)
Owner: Nottingham (Mgr: S G Payne), Dorrington Farm (Mgr: R J Crabtree), Mrs C O’dea, M D Smith, Miss L C Campbell, C Estall, Ms J M Dale, D A Harten, Ms C L Walsh, C R Greville, A J C 
Pianta, C R Butcher, S J Miller, P R Kiely, J Rosenblatt, M P Haberfield & J

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 02Jun24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 B Rawiller	 61.5	 $*2.1	 At The Mint	 1:19.50	 (24.67)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
3 of 12	 16Jun24	 SEY	 turf	 1411	 S 	 BM64	 [	11]	 W Egan	 60.5	 $6	 Magical Land	 1:26.14	 (24.59)	 3	 2	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 02Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1425	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 T Prebble	 59	 $*1.9	 Peel The Stickers	 1:27.79	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 19Jul24	 MRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 B Rawiller	 60.5	 $*3.9	 Thunder Award	 1:25.93	 (25.25)	 4	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
2 of 9	 31Jul24	 SHS	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 B Rawiller	 59.5	 $11	 Regal Zeus	 1:39.34	 (23.68)	 3	 3	 ..... 3½.............................Nice run

2 SIMPLE TIMES Trainer: P & M Payne Barrier: 3 Total: 8-3-0-1 Prize Money: A$62,085
Jockey: L Currie WT: 62.5 Good: 4-2-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-3-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sioux Nation Dam: Pura Vida J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 02/08/24 (88 Days)
Owner: Price Bloodstock Management Ltd (Mgr: Ms J G Chapman)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 11Jan24	 WAT	 turf	 1170	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Alana Kelly	 60.5	 $12	 Lidder Valley	 1:07.93	 (23.05)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 30Jan24	 BEN	 turf	 1112	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 W Egan	 60.5	 $3.4	 Doublern	 1:05.10	 (23.01)	 2	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
1 of 12	 02Aug24	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 W Gordon	 61	 $4.6	 Short And Stout	 0:57.03	 (22.89)	 8	 10	 ....... ½...........................Good win
8 of 10	 22Aug24	 SAL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 W Egan	 60	 $9	 Bold Print	 0:58.78	 (23.36)	 7	 8	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 12	 22Sep24	 FLE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 W Egan	 60	 $71	 Isthmus	 1:03.12	 (22.36)	 4	 8	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse

3 CHOSEN VENTURE Trainer: N Hobson Barrier: 11 Total: 12-3-2-2 Prize Money: A$65,300
Jockey: R Beattie WT: 60.5 Good: 11-3-2-2 Track: 4-3-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 12-3-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Wandjina Dam: Southern Venture J+H: 10-3-2-2 Turf: 12-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/09/24 (35 Days)
Owner: N J Hobson, L J Wallis, B W Gurnett, Mrs J L Gurnett, A K Spencer, R T Hobson, A P Hobson & 2K Red (Mgr: K L Delmenico)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 13Apr24	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 Jack Hill	 58	 $13	 Brazen Lady	 1:16.70	 (23.27)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
11 of 12	02May24	 WAR	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms M Lloyd	 60.5	 $15	 Gronkowski	 1:19.01	 (24.96)	 9	 11	 ....12¼....................... Not sighted
11 of 12	22May24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 R Beattie	 59.5	 $18	 Written Royalty	 1:04.52	 (02.35)	 6	 9	 ..... 7¾....................... Not sighted
1 of 9	 24Sep24	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 R Beattie	 58.5	 $7	 It’s Maui’s Gold	 0:56.85	 (22.53)	 6	 4	 ....... ½...........................Good win
8 of 11	 06Oct24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 R Beattie	 60.5	 $61	 Pondalowie	 1:02.66	 (22.57)	 11	 11	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
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4 AIR DEFENCE Trainer: A Coffey Barrier: 4 Total: 48-5-6-4 Prize Money: A$321,905
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 60 Good: 26-2-5-2 Track: 6-1-1-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 34-2-3-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-1-2
Sire: Stryker Dam: Jomar Star J+H: 9-2-1-1 Turf: 42-5-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 22-3-1-2 Last Win: 26/05/24 (156 Days)
Owner: Ms B Coffey, Mrs N J Reynolds & W R Reynolds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 10Mar24	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 H Coffey	 59	 $6.5	 Bahama Bay	 1:10.90	 (23.19)	 9	 9	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
2 of 8	 16Apr24	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 R Hammond	 58	 $21	 Nuts ‘n’ Bolts	 1:10.74	 (22.56)	 2	 3	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 26May24	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB64	 [	 6]	 T Nugent	 58	 $7	 Lady Dumont	 1:13.30	 (24.24)	 2	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
8 of 12	 18Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 T Nugent	 57	 $26	 Rosalia	 1:10.57	 (22.91)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 10	 24Sep24	 SWH	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 M Aitken	 60	 $14	 Rockabilly Rebel	 1:17.56	 (23.29)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run

5 MARNOO Trainer: Brady Cross Barrier: 16 Total: 4-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$30,375
Jockey: Jack Hill WT: 60 Good: 3-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Holler Dam: Savannah Haze J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 4-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/10/24 (22 Days)
Owner: Eureka Racing (Mgr: B Woodgate), A A Agterhuis, R Gilchrist, M B Dreams (Mgr: B J Duxson), C K Dyer, B Simpson, COCAWOORDI (Mgr: T Douglass), Once Were Warriors (Mgr: S 
Freeland), Tango Men (Mgr: J Hart) & R D Hicks

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 11	 05Mar24	 TER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Fry	 58	 $14	 Hard Warrior	 1:23.49	 (23.05)	 4	 5	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
1 of 14	 24Mar24	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Fry	 59	 $6	 Disco Prince	 1:24.50	 (23.45)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
13 of 14	14Apr24	 TER	 turf	 1406	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Fry	 58.5	 $21	 Eugenius	 1:24.90	 (23.33)	 6	 6	 ....10¼............................ Poor run
1 of 12	 07Oct24	 MRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Jack Hill	 61	 $9	 Abdication	 1:12.18	 (23.48)	 2	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win

6 MATTEI Trainer: M Freedman Barrier: 10 Total: 11-3-1-0 Prize Money: A$58,340
Jockey: A Warren (a2.0) WT: 60 Good: 7-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo gr/br aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 10-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Caravaggio Dam: My Little Flicka J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 20/09/24 (39 Days)
Owner: Mrs J R Freedman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	11Aug24	 ECH	 turf	 1209	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 R Houston	 59.5	 $19	 Rock The Bar	 1:12.42	 (23.72)	 9	 10	 ..... 9½.......................... Well back
11 of 13	29Aug24	 BED	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	13]	 Alana Kelly	 60	 $41	 Core Concept	 0:58.24	 (23.27)	 13	 13	 ........ 7....................... Not sighted
10 of 10	10Sep24	 TAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB62	 [	 3]	 Alana Kelly	 60	 $20	 Matao Ma	 1:03.52	 (--.--)	 7	 9	 ....11½.......................... Well back
1 of 8	 20Sep24	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 T Prebble	 56	 $21	 Three Grand	 1:13.15	 (23.65)	 6	 8	 ...... nk...........................Good win
9 of 11	 06Oct24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 T Prebble	 58	 $41	 Pondalowie	 1:02.66	 (22.57)	 6	 8	 ..... 8¼............................No show

7 ITSUKUSHIMA Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 8 Total: 16-2-4-1 Prize Money: A$68,465
Jockey: Ms D Keane (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 10-2-3-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 5-0-2-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Barchetta J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: 20/04/24 (192 Days)
Owner: C B Dick

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 15	 25Feb24	 WAG	turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 J Duffy	 56.5	 $*3	 Sorry Sunshine	 1:37.55	 (24.28)	 3	 3	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
2 of 10	 17Mar24	 SWH	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 R Hammond	 57.5	 $*2.7	 Koyuga Breeze	 1:36.06	 (24.08)	 2	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 31Mar24	 MOG	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 D Stackhouse	 59.5	 $2.8	 Son Of Grace	 1:32.32	 (24.84)	 3	 2	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
1 of 11	 20Apr24	 HOR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Ms M Lloyd	 60	 $8	 Take The Prize	 1:23.59	 (23.49)	 4	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
2 of 9	 05May24	 SAL	 turf	 1511	 G 	 OB64	 [	 2]	 D Stackhouse	 59	 $*2.9	 Little Jack	 1:31.99	 (24.05)	 3	 1	 ........ 2.............................Nice run

8 JAMMIN JIMMY Trainer: M Freedman Barrier: 12 Total: 3-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$51,475
Jockey: J Fry WT: 59 Good: 3-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Jimmy Creed Dam: South Street J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/10/24 (16 Days)
Owner: M J Hirst, Mrs S L Cairns, Ms K R Gooley, Mrs D L Bye, D J Bye, R Fennell & Ms E Sweetnam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 07Feb24	 SLS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 John Allen	 59.5	 $*3.4	 Rocking The Boat	 1:17.72	 (23.64)	 5	 4	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
3 of 8	 28Feb24	 SHS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 John Allen	 59.5	 $3.5	 Umetini	 1:25.25	 (23.16)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 9	 09Sep24	 COL	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 J Fry	 ---	 $--	 Covered In Cash	 0:49.50	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....10¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 10	 30Sep24	 ARA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 J Fry	 ---	 $--	 Cavill Tycoon	 0:58.30	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial
1 of 11	 13Oct24	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 D Lane	 59.5	 $*2.6	 Jakivy	 1:10.95	 (23.36)	 9	 8	 ...... ns...........................Good win

9 OVERSTATED Trainer: J O’connor Barrier: 15 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$49,420
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Overshare Dam: For Mia J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 21/09/24 (38 Days)
Owner: P A Crawford, J B O’Connor, Mrs O A Crawford & Mrs C Crawford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 07Dec23	 BAK	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 S Payne	 ---	 $--	 Tottori	 1:02.91	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
2 of 9	 15Jan24	 MBR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 S Payne	 ---	 $--	 Master Trillion	 0:59.43	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 9	 06Sep24	 MBR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	11]	 J Holder	 ---	 $--	 Oochie Magucchee	 1:00.64	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 11	 21Sep24	 MPK	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Holder	 58	 $5.5	 Alibis	 0:58.94	 (23.30)	 7	 9	 ...... ns...........................Good win
8 of 11	 19Oct24	 MOP	turf	 1100	 G 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 J Holder	 59.5	 $12	 Vintage Star	 1:03.56	 (22.74)	 4	 6	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
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10 MR CHARISMATIC Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 17 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$34,475
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 58.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bullbars Dam: Louisette J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/11/23 (361 Days)
Owner: Lindsay Park 10 (Mgr: D Rhoden), K J Paisley, Mrs C A Paisley, R M Jarvis, P Presti, L Presti, G Daw, Mrs G Daw, D Lee, Jameson (Mgr: F De Pasquale), Mrs L J Bruhn, S W Bruhn, V 
Villella, Mrs J R Spencer, B M Spencer, J Presti, J Bucello, S Bucello, Mrs C

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 10	 03Nov23	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 D Oliver	 58	 $4.2	 Elba	 1:11.29	 (23.87)	 4	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
6 of 7	 11Apr24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 M J Dee	 59.5	 $4.8	 General Firepower	 1:12.44	 (23.76)	 2	 2	 ........ 9................... Every chance
7 of 9	 10May24	 GEE	 turf	 1125	 H 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 L Currie	 59.5	 $20	 Cheval Chic	 1:07.17	 (23.97)	 7	 6	 ..... 9¼.........................No excuse

11 TYCOON JENNY Trainer: B Brisbourne Barrier: 14 Total: 15-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$101,145
Jockey: Ms H Le Blanc WT: 58 Good: 9-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 4-1-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Matildare J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 11-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 16/09/24 (43 Days)
Owner: J Sinn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 02Aug24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 J Fry	 60	 $*4.8	 True Nobility	 1:12.58	 (24.29)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
3 of 11	 20Aug24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 D Bates	 61.5	 $8	 Excellent Lover	 1:13.18	 (24.39)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 08Sep24	 GUD	 turf	 1180	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 N Heywood	 59.5	 $3.9	 Daze Off	 1:08.47	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 13	 16Sep24	 COR	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 61.5	 $*4.2	 Notleanormean	 1:17.20	 (24.11)	 5	 6	 ..... DH...........................Good win
6 of 7	 13Oct24	 SEY	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 L King	 57.5	 $41	 Splash Back	 1:17.14	 (22.83)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance

12 RASPUTINA Trainer: Kevin Adcock Barrier: 7 Total: 17-3-1-2 Prize Money: A$66,850
Jockey: J Keating WT: 57.5 Good: 8-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 3-3-0-0 56-58kg: 13-3-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Zasorceress J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-0 Last Win: 02/04/24 (210 Days)
Owner: D Fagan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 17Apr24	 CAH	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 J Mott	 59	 $17	 Tolpuddle	 1:52.60	 (23.19)	 10	 8	 ........ 2................... Every chance
8 of 14	 02May24	 WAR	turf	 2000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 B Shinn	 59	 $6	 Gottabesavvy	 2:08.09	 (25.56)	 14	 13	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 10	 05Jun24	 SLS	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 J Mott	 57	 $15	 Sky Horse	 2:12.83	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ....... ½.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 20Jun24	 WAT	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Mott	 58	 $6	 Myers Reward	 2:07.36	 (24.63)	 8	 7	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
11 of 11	04Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 2226	 H 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 C Newitt	 57.5	 $11	 The Devil In Her	 2:23.97	 (--.--)	 8	 11	 ....42¼....................... Not sighted

13 LACEMAKER Trainer: M Raymond Barrier: 13 Total: 14-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$56,080
Jockey: R Houston WT: 56.5 Good: 9-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 7-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Danish Lace J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 14/09/24 (45 Days)
Owner: RTD Racing, D L O’Hanlon, The Middle, I Eckermann, Mrs C Franklin, P Warren, D + A Racing, PBFF Racing, Crikerbush Racing, Go Number Forty Two, Mrs L Robertson, Dr J Bren-
nan, P Rose, Miss M Warhurst, B Rogers, Lacemaker, KCC Group & C McLeish

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 10Jul24	 MTG	 turf	 900	  S 	 1	 [	 7]	 D Tourneur	 59	 $10	 Call To Glory	 0:53.31	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
2 of 10	 13Aug24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 John Allen	 60	 $8.5	 Legacy Rose	 1:12.80	 (23.88)	 2	 2	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
6 of 12	 25Aug24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Noonan	 58	 $31	 Peridot Star	 1:10.67	 (22.93)	 5	 4	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
1 of 11	 14Sep24	 DON	 turf	 1356	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 J Weatherley	 56	 $4	 Murray Factor	 1:20.43	 (23.71)	 1	 1	 ........ 2...........................Good win
5 of 12	 27Sep24	 CON	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Weatherley	 54.5	 $8.5	 He’s Godspeed	 1:17.45	 (23.89)	 1	 1	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort

14 CRAZY SHERIFF Trainer: N Hobson Barrier: 9 Total: 10-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$26,945
Jockey: M Salter (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 9-1-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo gr/b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Squamosa Dam: Julinsky J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/05/24 (173 Days)
Owner: N J Hobson, A P Hobson & R T Hobson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 22Apr24	 MRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms M Lloyd	 57.5	 $10	 Go Atti Go	 1:25.63	 (25.16)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 09May24	 KYN	 turf	 1454	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Fry	 57.5	 $*4	 Beautiful View	 1:30.62	 (24.00)	 2	 2	 ....... ½...........................Good win
9 of 13	 26May24	 MRA	 turf	 1412	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Ms M Lloyd	 58	 $14	 You Betcha Woo	 1:25.98	 (25.33)	 2	 2	 ...... 12............................No show
6 of 10	 05Oct24	 GUN	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 L McNeil	 57.5	 $31	 At The Mint	 1:19.09	 (24.62)	 6	 5	 ........ 4................... Every chance
4 of 11	 20Oct24	 ECH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 L McNeil	 57	 $26	 Slate Ripper	 1:25.90	 (24.59)	 2	 3	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run

15 LOGO LOGIC Trainer: B & A McKnight Barrier: 6 Total: 35-5-4-1 Prize Money: A$122,838
Jockey: Ms C Puls WT: 56 Good: 20-1-2-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

8yo br aus g Fav: 4-2-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Canford Cliffs Dam: Barrett’s Mark J+H: 17-4-0-1 Turf: 25-4-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 15-4-2-0 Last Win: 18/08/22 (803 Days)
Owner: B J McKnight & Mrs J E Mc Knight

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 21May24	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms C Puls	 59.5	 $26	 Roo Dash One	 0:58.02	 (22.20)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
10 of 12	12Jun24	 BAR	 turf	 1100	 H 	 OB64	 [	 8]	 Ms C Puls	 59.5	 $101	 Pharari	 1:05.26	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ...... 13.......................... Well back
7 of 14	 30Jun24	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	10]	 Ms C Puls	 58.5	 $71	 Come Along Jeffrey	 1:12.88	 (23.52)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
11 of 13	03Oct24	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB62	 [	 4]	 Ms C Puls	 59	 $61	 Dry Fire	 1:11.88	 (23.40)	 6	 6	 ..... 7¾....................... Not sighted
7 of 9	 20Oct24	 HOR	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms C Puls	 60	 $31	 A Book Of Days	 1:04.68	 (23.25)	 4	 3	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
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16 TINY REBEL Trainer: Raharna McDonald Barrier: 1 Total: 40-5-6-8 Prize Money: A$105,160
Jockey: Milos Bunjevac WT: 56 Good: 36-5-6-8 Track: 8-1-1-3

8yo br aus g Fav: 4-2-1-0 56-58kg: 15-3-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Rebel Raider Dam: Tiny Temper J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 39-5-6-8 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/06/24 (142 Days)
Owner: Ms R J McDonald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 05May24	 POA	 turf	 1396	 G 	 OB54	 [	 3]	 H Y Yuen	 56.5	 $8	 Berkinson	 1:22.47	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ....... ½...........................Good win
3 of 10	 17May24	 POA	 turf	 1498	 G 	 OB54	 [	 6]	 H Y Yuen	 58.5	 $5	 Regal Rocket	 1:27.99	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
1 of 12	 09Jun24	 POA	 turf	 1396	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 H Y Yuen	 56.5	 $*4.2	 Hot Flush	 1:22.25	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
6 of 10	 23Jun24	 POA	 turf	 1498	 G 	 BM56	 [	 8]	 H Y Yuen	 59.5	 $4.4	 Harbouring	 1:28.35	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
5 of 11	 21Sep24	 POO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 L Lam	 57.5	 $8	 Riched	 0:58.96	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort

17 OWL WITNESS Trainer: C V Kelly Barrier: 2 Total: 29-3-2-4 Prize Money: A$85,445
Jockey: R Hammond (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 18-2-2-4 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 3-1-2-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Dora’s Ready J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-0-0 Last Win: 02/11/23 (362 Days)
Owner: N B Watson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 20Jul24	 MRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Ms S Metcalfe	 60	 $14	 Enlist	 1:26.47	 (25.24)	 13	 14	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 07Sep24	 MRA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Alana Kelly	 59.5	 $13	 Red Hawk	 1:13.22	 (23.85)	 10	 8	 ........ 3................... Every chance
9 of 10	 24Sep24	 SWH	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Alana Kelly	 56	 $31	 Rockabilly Rebel	 1:17.56	 (23.29)	 9	 9	 ........ 3............................No show
9 of 10	 07Oct24	 MRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Alana Kelly	 58.5	 $18	 Lift The Bar	 1:25.20	 (24.11)	 7	 6	 ..... 7¼............................No show
6 of 10	 12Oct24	 MAG	turf	 1175	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms J Beriman	 57.5	 $7.5	 Lescot	 1:09.22	 (23.57)	 10	 10	 ..... 1¼................... Every chance


